2007 Kid Kart®

Xpress Parts Manual

Snie A.R.T.Group

e e Artistry in Rehab Technology

Adaptive Equipment Systems | Kid Kart | RehabiliTech | ShurShape | Whitmyer Biomechanix

A division of Sunrise Medical



KID KART PRODUCTS

CONTENTS

SECTION O
Policies, Procedures, and Warranty ......................... 0.1
Glossary of Abbreviations...........ccccccveiiiiieee e, 0.2
SECTION 1
Kid Kart Xpress Seating Shell ............................... 1.1
Inside Back / Shell ..o 1.2
Inside Back / Shell * ..o 1.3
Rear Shell Attachments *...........cccccoiiiiiiies 1.4
Rear Shell Attachments ™ ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiee 1.5
Replacement Handle / Cable Assembly

for Tilt-Only and for Tilt / Recline Option ................ 1.6
Mech-Lock Assembly for Recline Option.................. 1.7
Tilt-In-Space Seat Pan...........ccccccevvieniiiieee 1.8
Adjustable Footbed Assembly ............ccccceveiiiiiinnns 1.9
Radial Clamp Assembly for Footbed ...................... 1.10
Arm Rests (Upper Extremity Tray Support) ............ 1.1
SECTION 2
Kid Kart Xpress Standard Base Frame............... 1.12
Frame and Push Handle *............ccccoocieiiiiiininns 1.13
Frame and Push Handle **..........cccccooviiiiiniinnnns 1.14
Fold Release Mechanism .............ccccccciiiiininns 1.15
ANT=TIP e 1.16
Wheel LOCK .......ovvviiiiiiiiaieeie e 1.16
Wheel / Caster Assemblies..........c.cccovveiiiieneennnne 1.17
Kid Kart Xpress Seating Components

and Upholstery ...........ccccoiiiiiiie 1.18
Xpress T-Back 17 ..o 1.19
Xpress T-Back 2-1/27 ..o 1.19
Standard Seat Cushion - w/o lateral hip support....1.20
Standard Seat Cushion - w/lateral hip support....... 1.21
Contour Adjustable Seat Cushion...........ccccccceeenn. 1.22
Shell Back Upholstery.........ccccccviiiiiieiiieee e 1.23
Under-Carriage Tray Upholstery.........ccccccevinneenn. 1.23
Sunshade and Raincape .........ccccooeieieiiiiiene e 1.24

SECTION 3
Non-S/A Lat Trunk Support * .......cccccevviiieiiiiiien. 1.25
Non-S/A Lat Trunk Support ™ ........ccccoviiieiiiiennn. 1.26
Swing-Away Lat Trunk Support *.........ccccceveeennnen. 1.27
Swing-Away Lat Trunk Support ** .........cccoeerinnnen. 1.28
Hip Adductor Package ..........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiicncnceeennn, 1.29
Knee Adductor Package ...........ccccooviiiiiiiicnenncennnn, 1.30
Abductor BIOCK.......cccooiiiiieeiieeen 1.31
Anterior Trunk Support..........coociieiiiiiiieeeeiieeeees 1.32
Pelvic Positioning Belt ............ccccooiiiiiin, 1.32
Transit Harness.........uvveveiiiiiiiie e 1.33
Planar Head Support *.........cccoiiiiiiieiieee e, 1.34
Tri-Wing Head Support *.......cccceeiiiieeee e 1.35
Micro Adjust Head Support * ........cccooviiiieiiiieen, 1.36
Whitmyer Head Support ™ .......cccoiiiiiiiee e 1.37
Shoe Holder Assemblies..........ccccoocieiiiiiinieennne. 1.38
Upper Extremity Support Tray .......ccccoviiiieeeiiinennn. 1.39
SECTION 4
Kid Kart Xpress Accessories.............cccccuvuennnnnnn. 1.40
Kid Kart Xpress Fixed Height

Feeder Base Frame ...............cccccceiiiiiiiiiininnen, 1.41
Frame - Fixed Height Feeder Base......................... 1.42
Kid Kart Xpress Booster Base Frame ................ 1.43
Frame - Booster Base - TOp .........ooovcevvviiiieeenneennnn, 1.44
Frame - Booster Base - Bottom & Side.................. 1.45
Kid Kart Xpress Ventilator Base Frame.............. 1.46
Handle Bars - Ventilator Base .............cccccceveeeeennn, 1.47
Frame w/Handlebar Pivot - Ventilator Base ........... 1.48
Anti-Tip - Ventilator Base ...........ccccooeeeiiiins 1.49
Wheel Lock - Ventilator Base ...........ccccoovviiiiiineeen. 1.49
Wheel / Caster Assemblies - Ventilator Base.......... 1.50
Combination Battery / Ventilator Tray Assembly ....1.51
Ventilator Tray ... 1.52
Battery Tray ..o 1.52
O, (Tank) Holder Assembly ..........ccccceeviiieneeinnnee. 1.53
IV Pole Assembly w/Base..........ccccovveveveeeeeeeeiienns 1.54
O, (Tank) Holder and IV Pole Assembly................. 1.55
SPICA PIatform ........cooiiieeeee e 1.56
Adjustment TOOIS.........oooiieieiiiii e 1.56

* Prior to model revision, May 01, 2007
** After model revision, May 01, 2007




POLICIES, PROCEDURES, AND WARRANTY

MANUAL OVERVIEW:
Your new “user-friendly” parts manual will help you
place orders for Kid Kart Xpress parts. Use this
manual as a tool to easily locate and order the correct
parts for your customers.
The parts manual is categorized by section referenc-
ing component types and accessories. Refer to the
table of contents to locate the section for the items
you need. For example,section 1 contains all compo-
nent parts related to the seating shell.
Each item is shown in an “exploded view” illustration.
Below each drawing is a legend that has an item
number, part number, product description, and
quantity used per assembly. Some parts may be
included in an assembly but may not be available for
purchase separately. Such parts will be included in the
drawing but will not be called out individually in the
legend below the drawing.
FREE FREIGHT:
Orders of $100.00 or more will be shipped free freight
via ground transportation.
Orders under $100.00 are subject to a $10.00 service
charge.
GENERAL RETURNED GOODS POLICY:
Advance authorization must be received from A.R.T.
Group customer service prior to returning merchan-
dise. All returns must be channeled through an autho-
rized A.R.T. Group supplier.
Your request for return authorization must be phoned
to 888-333-2572 x6670 and include:

*Reason for return

¢|ltem number and quantity

¢Invoice number, original sales order

number, or original purchase order number
and date.

*Serial number if applicable
Returned merchandise is subject to a 20% restocking
fee.
A.R.T. Group will accept new, non-modified merchan-
dise for return in its original packaging if returned with-
in 60 days of receipt. Obsolete and discontinued prod-
uct will not be accepted for return. Specialized and/or
modified products can not be returned.

SHORTAGES AND SHIPPING DAMAGE:
Please inspect your order immediately. Claims for
shortages and shipping damage must be made within
10 days of receipt of merchandise. Damaged
merchandise should be retained in original carton and
reported to carrier. Claims after 10 days will not be
honored.
WARRANTY:
See individual product warranty inserts in owner’s
manual for warranty information by product line.
All claims and repairs should be processed through a
A.R.T. Group supplier. All returns and repairs require a
return merchandise authorization (RMA) number,
which is obtained by calling customer service at
888-333.2572 x6670. Warranty returns should be
shipped freight prepaid to the manufacturing facility or
certified repair facility specified by customer service. A
valid return merchandise authorization number should
be visible on the outside of the box for immediate
processing. Merchandise without a valid return
merchandise authorization number will be refused.
Warranty returns should be received within 30 days of
authorization.
WARRANTY LIMITATIONS:
We do not warrant damage due to:
*Neglect, misuse, or improper installation
or repair
*Use of parts or changes not authorized
by A.R.T. Group
¢*Exceeding the maximum weight limit
specified for product
The warranty is void if the original serial number is
removed or altered.
Except for express warranties made within product
warranty guides, all other warranties, including implied
warranties of merchantability and warranties of fitness
for a particular purpose are excluded. Remedied for
breach of express warranties are limited to repair or
replacement of the goods. In no event shall damages
for breach of any warranty include any consequential
damages or exceed the cost of non-conforming goods
sold.
A.R.T. Group reserves the right to change this policy
and any products herein without notification.

PAGE 0.1 September 2006

KID KART PARTS MANUAL

A.R.T. Group




GLOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABD Abductor L Left S/A Swing-Away
ADD Adductor LAT Lateral SBHCS Socket Button Head Cap
ADJ Adjust(able) Screw
ADPT Adapter LG Large SCR Screw
ALUM Aluminum LGCY Legacy SGL Single
ANOD Anodized LH Left-Hand SHCS Socket Head Cap Screw
ANS Anodized (black) Steel LNG Long SHLDR Shoulder
ASSY Assembly LRG Large SHT Short
AT Anti-tip SHRT Short
M/S Medium Soft SHT MTL Sheet Metal
BCK Back MACH Machine SM Small
BH Button Head i SML Small
BKL Buckle MECH Mechanism SMS Sheet Metal Screw
BLK Black MED Medium SShs Socket Shoulder Screw
BRNG Bearing MNTG Mounting SS Stainless Steel
BRKT Bracket MTG Mounitng SSS Socket Set Screw
BSHNG Bushing STD Standard
BTTN Button NV Navy STL Steel
BTTRY Battery NYL Nylon SuP Support
) . SYS System
CLMP Clamp oD Outside Diameter
CLR Collar . TC TLC Stoller
CPNT Cup Point P Phillips (head screw) THP Truss Head Phillips
CRM Chrome PACK Pack-Cloth (screw)
CS Countersunk PED Pediatric T-I-S Tilt-In-Space
CSTR Caster PHP Pan Head Phillips (screw) | 1 ¢ TLC Stroller
CVR Cover PKG Packgge
PLST Plastic UPR Upper
EA Each PLT Plate '
PNEU Pneumatic Vent Ventilator
3 PNL Panel VT Ventilator
FHP Flat Head Philips (screw) PNT Paint
FHS Flat Head Socket (screw) | PNTD Painted wl With
FRNT Front ﬁgLY ﬁg:gurethane w/o Without
WHL Wheel
GY Gray .
GRW Growth R Quick-release XP XPRESS Stroller
HCS Hex (Head) Cap Screw R Right ZPS Zinc-Plated Steel
HDWR Hardware RCLNR Recliner
HEX Hexagon(al) REG Regular
H/R Head Rest RH Right-Hand
H/S Head Support RHP Round Head Phillips
HT Height (screw)
RET(EN) Retention
ID Inside Diameter RR Rear
\A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 0.2\




SECTION 1

KID KART XPRESS SEATING SHELL
PAGES 1.1 -1.11

Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial
number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

shellA

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
9133000001 SHELL, SHORT - TILT 9133000002 SHELL, TALL - TILT
1 9133200001 SHELL, SHORT - TILT, TRANSIT 1 1 9133200002 SHELL, TALL - TILT, TRANSIT 1
9133110001 SHELL, SHORT - TILT/RECLINE 9133110002 SHELL, TALL - TILT/RECLINE
9133310001 | SHELL, SHORT - TILT/RECLINE, TRANSIT 9133310002 | SHELL, TALL - TILT/RECLINE, TRANSIT
‘PAGE 11 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial
number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07177

INSIDE BACK / SHELL

XPRS0X03

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy

1 9555201301 OUTER SEAT BACK 1 8 9611000912 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/4 SBHCS ANS | 8

2 226347 | SMS #10-16 x 1-1/4 FHP, SELF-TAP ZPS | 2 9 9611000910 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/8 SBHCS ANS | 4
3A 9554130501 INNER BACK - UPPER - STANDARD 1 10 9612000920 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 PFHSANS | 2
3B 9554130802 INNER BACK - UPPER - EXTENDED 1 i 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 2

4 9681120106 T-NUT 1/4-20 x 3/8 ROUND ZPS 2 12 9683120104 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT-BASE ZPS 4

5 9554130502 INNER BACK - LOWER 1 1-12(A) 920671 BACK SHELL - STANDARD

6A 9554130801 INNER BACK OVERLAY - STANDARD | 1 1-12(B) 920672 BACK SHELL - EXTENDED

6B 9554131102 | INNER BACK OVERLAY - EXTENDED | 1 920670 VELCRO®KIT 1

7 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 6

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.2‘




KID KART XPRESS SEATING SHELL Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial

number ending with the letter ‘A’... e.g. xxxxxx07122A

shellB

ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
103627 SHELL, SHORT - TILT 103631 SHELL, TALL - TILT
1 103628 SHELL, SHORT - TILT, TRANSIT 1 1 103632 SHELL, TALL - TILT, TRANSIT 1
103629 SHELL, SHORT - TILT/RECLINE 103633 SHELL, TALL - TILT/RECLINE
103630 | SHELL, SHORT - TILT/RECLINE, TRANSIT 103634 | SHELL, TALL - TILT/RECLINE, TRANSIT
[PAGE 1.3 MAY 2007

KID KART PARTS MANUAL

A.R.T. GROUP|




Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial INSIDE BACK / SHELL
number ending with the letter ‘A’... e.g. xxxxxx07122A

XPRS0X04

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 102673 BACK SHELL - MAIN 1 8 9612000920 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 FHS ANS 2
2 226347 | SMS #10-16 x 1-1/4 FHP, SELF-TAP ZPS | 2 9 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS
3 9555201301| MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/8 SBHCS ANS | 8 10 102674 BACK SHELL - INNER BOTTOM 1
4 9683120104  T-NUT 1/4-20 x .25 SLOT-BASE ZPS 4 1-12(A) 103625 BACK SHELL - STANDARD
5A 102675 | BACK SHELL - INNER TOP, STANDARD 1 1-12(B) 103626 BACK SHELL - EXTENDED
58 102682 | BACK SHELL - INNER TOP, EXTENDED 1 102676 VELCRO® KIT - STANDARD 1
6 9681120106 T-NUT 1/4-20 x 3/8 ROUND ZPS 4 102719 VELCRO®KIT - EXTENDED 1
7 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 6

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.4‘




REAR SHELL ATTACHMENTS

= =

XPRS0X05

| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 9681120104 T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 ROUND ZPS 4 12 560741 INSERT PLUG 3/4” - RIBBED 2
2 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 2 13 220116 MACH SCREW #10-24 x 3/8 SBHCS ANS | 8
3 9510301002 RECLINE BACKING PLATE 1 14 9611000912 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/4 SBHCSANS | 2
4 226347 | SMS #10-16 x 1-1/4 FHP, SELF-TAP ZPS | 2 15 9651001015 ACORN NUT 5/16-18 ZPS 1
5 102688 T-NUT #10-24 LOW 3-PRONG 8 16 9510305002 UPPER RECLINE MOUNT 1
6 9341150001 | CAM ADJUSTER 1-1/2"- TRANSIT 2 17A 19931020102 | LABEL: ‘WARNING: USE SEAT BELT' 1
7 9619101124 | MACH SCREW 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 THP ZPS | 1 17B 19931030101 | LABEL: ‘CAUTION: NEVER LEAVE CHILD' | 1
8 9761100002 | KNOB #10-24 x 1/2 - MALE, BLACK 2 9-1217A | 920673 |BACK SHELL TUBE ASSY - ‘BELT' LABEL
9 9451118801 SHELL BACK TUBE - XP 2 9-1217B | 920694 |BACK SHELL TUBE ASSY - ‘CHILD’ LABEL
10 561003 SADDLE OFFSET 3/4” - THIN 4 1-3.7,14-16 920674 UPPER RECLINE MOUNT ASSEMBLY
1 9611000920 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SBHCS ANS | 2 5,6,13 920675 CAM ADJUSTER w/HDWR - TRANSIT

‘PAGE 1.5 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




REPLACEMENT HANDLE / CABLE ASSEMBLY
for TILT-ONLY and for TILT / RECLINE OPTION

XPRS0X52

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 226347 \SCREW #10-16 x 1-1/4 FHP, SELF-TAP ZP§| 2 7 102777 RECLINE FUNCTION LABEL 1
2 9320201012 SHELL HANDLE BLOCK - L - XP 1 8 102776 TILT FUNCTION LABEL 1
3 9612120610 MACH SCREW #10-24 x 5/8 FHP ANS 4 9 9320201013 SHELL HANDLE BLOCK - R - XP 1
4 9761100002 | KNOB #10-24 x 1/2 MALE - BLACK 2 10 9699110106 | RECLINE CABLE RETENTION CLIP 1
5 9696918001 CABLE MOUNT 3/16” 4 ASSY 920688 HANDLE ASSY w/CABLE - TILT-ONLY
6 9650501010 NYLOCK NUT #10-24 ZPS 4 ASSY 920689 | HANDLE ASSY w/CABLE(S) - TILT/RECLINE

NOTE: replacement Recline option Handle Assy cannot be ordered separately;
must include Tilt option Handle Assy.

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.6‘




MECH-LOCK ASSEMBLY FOR RECLINE OPTION

ey NON-KECLINING PARTS

r,: i:%'%t—f
Lo —7al]
1 1 - |
!
I8
el
:

L=

XPRS0X45

| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy |
119612000916 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 FHS ANS 1 NON-RECLINING PARTS
2 [9619101120 | MACH SCREW 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 THP ZPS | 1 9 [9452002801 ]  TUBE - FIXED (NON-) RECLINE 1
3 9651001015 ACORN NUT 5/16-18 ZPS 2 10 19640151225 |  WASHER 5/16’x3/4’x1/8” NYLON 2
4 |9761100005 | KNOB MECH-LOCK END - BLACK 1 119770202001 | _RING PIN - LOCKING 5/16” x 1-7/8" 1
5 19640161401 WASHER 5/16” FLAT ANS 2 12 9339000003 LANYARD 6 - NYLON 1
6 19299903002 | RECLINE ASSEMBLY (MECH-LOCK) 1 9-12 103850 NON-RECLINE HARDWARE PKG
7 9670330804 |  SPACER 5/16"x1/2’x1/4” NYLON 2
17 920690 RECLINE MECH-LOCK ASSEMBLY
8 342049  |RECLINE LIMITER - 10mm SPLIT COLLAR| 1

‘PAGE 1.7 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




TILT-IN-SPACE SEAT PAN

=.

== =]

<] =]

=] =

]

XPRS0X01

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION

—

9430011407 | SEAT BASE - TRANSIT (BENT) - XP 13 9612120610 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 5/8 FHP ANS

Qry |

1
1B | 9430011406 | SEAT BASE - NON-TRANSIT (BENT) - XP | 1 14| 9612000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 12 FHSANS | 2
2 9261000032 |  VELCRO® LOOP 2" BLACK PS 2 15 | 9541608001 T-18 PIVOT POST 2
3 9650201012  HEX JAM NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 1 16 | 9320202001 | T-I-S RELEASE PINMOUNT,R-XP | 1
4| 9640151225| WASHER 5/16'%3/4’x1/8" NYLON 2 17 | 9651602010 |  HEX JAM NUT, LOW #10-24 ZPS 4
5 [ 9470210601 T-I-S LINKAGE - XP 2 18 [9754703135|  T-I-5 ACTIVATOR SPRING - XP 1
6 | 9470420201 T-1-S RELEASE PIN - XP 2 19 | 9670720506 | BRONZE BUSHING 1/4'x5/16'%3/8" | 1
7 9320202000 T-1-S RELEASE PINMOUNT.L-XP | 1 20 19650501010 NYLOCK NUT #10-24 ZPS 1
8 | 9660300404 BLIND RIVET 1/8 x 7/16" 6 2119610000604 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/4 SHCSANS | 4
9 [ 9611000924 |MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ANS_ 2 22 | 9511104001 | T--SASSEMBLY COVER - XP 1
10| 9611000608 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/2 SBHCS ANS| 1 1A22 | 920687 TILT SEAT PAN ASSY - TRANSIT
11 9510303003 T-I-S ACTIVATOR PLATE - XP 1 1B-22 | 920686 | TILT SEAT PAN ASSY - NON-TRANSIT
12| 9612000916 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 FHSANS | 1

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.8‘




ADJUSTABLE FOOTBED ASSEMBLY

XPRS0X09

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

1 9451110002 SEAT ADJUSTMENT TUBE - XP 2 16 9530101003 | FOOTBED ADJUSTMENT CLAMP 5/8” 2
2A 9320501001 KNEE ANGLE BLOCK - L - XP 1 17 920682 VELCRO® KIT XPRESS FOOTBED 1
2B 9320501002 KNEE ANGLE BLOCK - R - XP 1 18 9531301001 SEAT MOUNTING BAR - XP 1
3A 9530901002 | KNEE ANGLE ADJUST BAR - L - XP 1 19 9612000912 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/4 FHS ANS 4
3B 9530901001 | KNEE ANGLE ADJUST BAR - R - XP 1 1-19 | 9130040401 | FOOTBED COMPLETE w/HARDWARE

4 9552180902 FOOTBED 1 1,2A3A, | 920676 FOOTBED SUPPORT ARM - L

5 9611000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SBHCSANS | 4 10-12

4-5 920680 FOOTBED w/HARDWARE 1,2B,3B,| 920677 FOOTBED SUPPORT ARM - R

6 9610000604 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/4 SBHCS ANS | 2 10-12

7 9530103002 FOOTBED MOUNTING BRACKET 2 7-10,13, | 920678 FOOTBED TELESCOPING ASSY - L

8 9611000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 SBHCS ANS | 3 14,15A,16

9 9611000912 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/4 SBHCSANS | 2 7-10,13, | 920679 FOOTBED TELESCOPING ASSY - R

10 9611000612 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 3/4 SBHCS ZPS | 2 14,15B,16

11 560741 INSERT PLUG 3/4” - RIBBED 2 20A | 9490911071 FOOTBED FOAM 3/4” - XP 1
12 9652006010 SEAT TUBE NUT 2 20B | 9490911072 FOOTBED FOAM 1" -XP 1
13 9530101004 | FOOTBED ADJUSTMENT CLAMP 3/4” 2 20C | 9490911073 FOOTBED FOAM 1/2" - XP 1
14 9627011808 | SET SCREW 5/16-18 x 1/2 CPNT SS 2 21 9697212161 ROLL PIN 1/8” x 1.0 2
15A | 9594121502 | FOOTBED TELESCOPING ASSY - L 1 22 9752503815 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
158 | 9594121501 | FOOTBED TELESCOPING ASSY - R 1 23 9540624001 SPRING FOLLOWER 2

‘PAGE 1.9 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




RADIAL CLAMP ASSEMBLY FOR FOOTBED

i

XPRS0X16

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY |
1 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 6 6 9611000906 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/8 SBHCS ZPS | 2
2 550350 RADIAL CLAMP - ADJ FOOT PLATE- 3/4” | 2 7 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ZPS 2
3A 9530201006 SEAT TUBE SPACER - L - XP 1 1-3A.5 920683 RADIAL CLAMP ASSEMBLY - L
3B 9530201007 SEAT TUBE SPACER - R - XP 1 1-3B, 5 920684 RADIAL CLAMP ASSEMBLY - R
4 9611000924 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ANS | 2 1-3A/B, 5 | 920685 RADIAL CLAMP ASSEMBLY (L /R)
5 9611000920 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SBHCS ANS | 2
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.10‘




ARM RESTS (UPPER EXTREMITY TRAY SUPPORTS)

XPRS0X02

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy |
1A 9551080601 | ARM REST (UPR EXTREM TRAY SUP) - L | 1 5A 9170719401| ARM REST COVER, JAZZ (PATTERN) -R| 1
1B 9551080602 | ARM REST (UPR EXTREM TRAY SUP) - R| 1 58 9170719402 | ARM REST COVER, JAZZ (PATTERN) -L | 1
2 9550303001 ARM REST SPACER PLATE 2 BA 9170720401| ARM REST COVER, CLASSIC (NAVY)-R| 1
3 9510201005 ARM REST RETAINER 2 6B 9170720402 | ARM REST COVER, CLASSIC (NAVY)-L | 1
4 9612000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 FHS ANS 4 7A 9170721401 | ARM REST COVER, ORIGINAL (TEAL) -R| 1
1A-4 920691 UPPER EXTREMITY ASSEMBLY - L 7B 9170721402 | ARM REST COVER, ORIGINAL (TEAL)-L| 1
1B-4 920692 UPPER EXTREMITY ASSEMBLY - R 8A 102765 | ARM REST COVER, RED/BLACK -R 1
1A-4,1B-4]| 920693 | UPPER EXTREMITY ASSEMBLY - (L/R) 8B 102766 | ARM REST COVER, RED/BLACK - L 1
9A 102769 | ARM REST COVER, KHAKI/SMOKE - R 1
9B 102773 | ARM REST COVER, KHAKI/SMOKE - L 1

‘PAGE 1.1 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL

A.R.T. GROUP|




SECTION 2

KID KART XPRESS STANDARD BASE FRAME
PAGES 1.12 - 1.17

1
WHEEL / CASTER / FRAME-COLOR
OPTIONS
XPRS0X18
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

9140893151 | 10” SEMI-PNEU w/ 7* CASTER - PURPLE 102731 12" AIRLESS w/ 7" CASTER - SILVER
9140893171 | 10” SEMI-PNEU w/ 7" CASTER - PINK 102726 12" AIRLESS w/ 7" CASTER - BLACK

102729 | 10” SEMI-PNEU w/ 7" CASTER - SILVER 9140892151 | 14" PNEUMATIC w/ 8” CASTER - PURPLE

102724 | 10" SEMI-PNEU w/ 7" CASTER - BLACK 9140892171 | 14" PNEUMATIC w/ 8" CASTER - PINK

1 9140891151 | 12" PNEUMATIC w/ 7” CASTER - PURPLE| 1 1 102732 |14” PNEUMATIC w/ 8" CASTER - SILVER | 1

9140891171 | 12" PNEUMATIC w/ 7" CASTER - PINK 102727 | 14" PNEUMATIC w/ 8" CASTER - BLACK

102730 | 12" PNEUMATIC w/ 7" CASTER - SILVER 9140892152 | 14" AIRLESS w/ 8" CASTER - PURPLE

102725 | 12" PNEUMATIC w/ 7” CASTER - BLACK 9140892172 | 14" AIRLESS w/ 8" CASTER - PINK
9140891152 | 12" AIRLESS w/ 7" CASTER - PURPLE 102733 14” AIRLESS w/ 8" CASTER - SILVER
9140891172 12" AIRLESS w/ 7" CASTER - PINK 102728 14" AIRLESS w/ 8" CASTER - BLACK

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.12‘




FRAME and PUSH HANDLE

Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial
number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

9]

XPRS0X14

| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 9394107501 | GRIP HANDLE - 3/4” x 21" - BLACK 1 9 9559210201 FOLD RETAINING GUIDE 1
2A* | 9451343851 HANDLEBAR TUBE - PURPLE - XP 1 10 9612000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 FHS ZPS 2
2B* | 9451343861 HANDLEBAR TUBE - TEAL - XP 1 1 9540608001 HANDLEBAR PIVOT NUT 2
2C* | 9451343871 HANDLEBAR TUBE - PINK - XP 1 1-3(A) | 9180110051 UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - PURPLE
3 563065 INSERT (SLEEVE) 3/4” - PLASTIC 2 1-3(B) | 9180110061 UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - TEAL
4 9691121411 SNAP BUTTON - SINGLE, B-141 2 1-3(C) | 9180110071 UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - PINK
5 9541632001 | HANDLEBAR RELEASE PEG - PLASTIC | 2 1-12(A) | 9151324101 FRAME ASSY - PURPLE - XP
6 9320201014 | HANDLEBAR RELEASE TRIGGER 2 1-12(B) | 9151323101 FRAME ASSY - TEAL - XP
7 9627021604 |SETSCREW 1/4-20 x 1/4 CPNT SSSANS | 2 1-12(C) | 9151325101 FRAME ASSY - PINK - XP
8 9611000608 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/2 SBHCS ZPS| 2
*Replacement part color may differ slightly from original color
\PAGE 1.13 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL

A.R.T. GROUP|




Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial
number ending with the letter ‘A’... e.g. xxxxxx07122A

FRAME and PUSH HANDLE

XPRS0X15

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QryY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 9394107501 | GRIP HANDLE - 3/4” x 21” - BLACK 1 1 9540608001 HANDLEBAR PIVOT NUT 2
2A* | 9451343851 | HANDLEBAR TUBE - PURPLE - XP 1 1-3(A) | 9180110051 | UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - PURPLE
2B* | 9451343871| HANDLEBAR TUBE - PINK - XP 1 1-3(B) | 9180110071 | UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - PINK
2C* 102708 HANDLEBAR TUBE - SILVER - XP 1 1-3(C) 102704 UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - SILVER
2D* 102707 HANDLEBAR TUBE - BLACK - XP 1 1-3(D) 102699 UPPER HANDLEBAR KIT - BLACK
3 563065 INSERT (SLEEVE) 3/4” - PLASTIC 2 1-12(A) | 9151324101 FRAME ASSY - PURPLE - XP
4 9691121411 SNAP BUTTON - SINGLE, B-141 2 1-12(B) | 9151325101 FRAME ASSY - PINK - XP
5 102713 HANDLEBAR RELEASE MOUNT 2 1-12(C) 102687 FRAME ASSY - SILVER - XP
6 102712 HANDLEBAR RELEASE TRIGGER 2 1-12(D) 102683 FRAME ASSY - BLACK - XP
7 9627021604 | SETSCREW 1/4-20 x 1/4 CPNT SSSANS| 2 13 102717 FRAME CONTROL CABLE - XP 2
8 9611000608 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/2 SBHCS ZPS| 2 102716** |FRAME CONTROL CABLE PKG w/HDWR
9 9559210201 FOLD RETAINING GUIDE 1 (CABLES, CLIPS, & SCREWS)
10 9612000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 FHS ZPS 2 14 103940 TRAY CABLE CLIP - XP 1

* Replacement part color may differ slightly from original color |

** For more detail on part 102716 see Technical Bulletins

/A.R.T. GROUP

KID KART PARTS MANUAL

MAY 2007

PAGE 1.14]




FOLD RELEASE MECHANISM Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial
number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117
1]

7

XPRS0X06

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

1 9611000612 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 3/4 SBHCS ZPS | 2 4 9611000616 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1 SBHCS ZPS 2

2 9770201004 FOLD LOCKOUT PIN - XP 1 5 888867 FOLD RELEASE ASSEMBLY - XP 1

3 9540812001 LATCH PIN 2 6 9320402002 FOLD RELEASE LEVER - XP 1
FOLD RELEASE MECHANISM Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial

number ending with the letter ‘A'... e.g. xxxxxx07122A

XPRS0X07

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9611000612 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 3/4 SBHCS ZPS | 2 4 9611000616 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1 SBHCS ZPS | 2
2 9770201004 FOLD LOCKOUT PIN - XP 1 5 102706 FOLD RELEASE ASSEMBLY - XP 1
3 9540812001 LATCH PIN 2

‘PAGE 1.15 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




ANTI-TIP

XPRS0X13

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 1 BA 9453105001 ANTI-TIP TUBE 10"-12" - XP 1
2 563065 INSERT (SLEEVE) 3/4” - PLASTIC 1 68 9453120001 ANTI-TIP TUBE 14" - XP 1
3 9691121411 SNAP BUTTON - SINGLE, B-141 1 1-6A 920695 10"-12" ANTI-TIP ASSY - XP PR
4 9611000932 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 x 2 ZPS 1 1-6B 920696 14" ANTI-TIP ASSY - XP PR
5 561032 ANTI-TIP WHEEL 2
WHEEL LOCK
XPRS0X12
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy |
1A 9180500102 WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY - L 1 [_1A1B 920697 WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLIES - XP | PR |
1B 9180500202 WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY - R 1
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL

MAY 2007 PAGE 1.16|




WHEEL / CASTER ASSEMBLIES

XPRS0X19

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTYy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9650701021 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/2-20 ZPS 2 6A 9711002001 WHEEL 10" SEMI-PNEUMATIC 2
2 9770104001 BALL LOCK PIN - AXLE, 57193-1 2 6B 9711202002 WHEEL 12" PNEUMATIC 2
1-2 900080 AXLE ASSEMBLY 2 6C* 19711402003 WHEEL 14" PNEUMATIC 2
3 888081 NUT COVER 2 6D 9711202402 WHEEL 12" w/AIRLESS INSERT 2
4 203100 NYLOCK NUT 1/2-20 ZPS 2 6E* | 9711402401 WHEEL 14” w/AIRLESS INSERT 2
5A 9180600003 | CASTER ASSY - 7" URETHANE 2 7 321166 WAVE SPRING 2
5B* 19180600004 | CASTER ASSY - 8" PNEUMATIC 2 8 9640181205 WASHER 1/2" FLAT NYLON 2

5C* 19180600005 | CASTERASSY - 8" AIRLESS 2 7-8** 780186 CASTER ANTI-FLUTTER RETRO KIT

5D* 19710802004 | CASTER ASSY - 8" w/AIRLESS INSERT| 2 9* 521562 CASTER STEM SPACER - 1-1/2", BLACK | 2

|* Use Caster Stem Spacer (item 9) with 8” Caster/14” Wheel combination |

** For more detail on Caster Anti-Flutter Retro Kit see Technical Bulletins |

\PAGE 117 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL A.RT. GROUP\




SECTION 3

KID KART XPRESS SEATING COMPONENTS and UPHOLSTERY
PAGE 1.18-1.39

XPRS0X17

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.18‘




XPRESS T-BACK - 1”

Xpress T-Back Growth Option
Std. Growth| Growth
Foam | Cover | Foam
1L Short 8” 10” 10”
Reg. 10” 127 12"
Tall 12” 14” 14”
X-Tall 16” 16” N/A
XPRS0X22-1
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1A 9170518102 | T-BACK COVER 1", SHORT - NAVY 1 1A, 2A, 2B | 9161027302 T-BACK ASSY 1" SHORT - NAVY
1B 9170513106 | T-BACK COVER 1”, SHORT - GRAY 1 1B, 2A, 2B | 9161027702 T-BACK ASSY 1” SHORT - GRAY
1C 9170501106 | T-BACK COVER 1", SHORT - BLACK 1 1C.2A, 2B | 9161027102 T-BACK ASSY 1” SHORT - BLACK
1D 751011 T-BACK COVER 1", REG - NAVY 1 1D, 2B, 2C 680006 T-BACK ASSY 1" REG - NAVY
1E 751015 T-BACK COVER 1", REG - GRAY 1 1E, 2B, 2C 680008 T-BACK ASSY 1" REG - GRAY
1F 751007 T-BACK COVER 1", REG - BLACK 1 1F, 2B, 2C 680010 T-BACK ASSY 1" REG - BLACK
1G 751012 T-BACK COVER 1", TALL - NAVY 1 1G,2C, 2D 680007 T-BACK ASSY 1" TALL - NAVY
1H 751016 T-BACK COVER 1", TALL - GRAY 1 1H, 2C, 2D 680009 T-BACK ASSY 1" TALL - GRAY
1l 751008 T-BACK COVER 1", TALL - BLACK 1 11, 2C, 2D 680011 T-BACK ASSY 1" TALL - BLACK
1J 751050 T-BACK COVER 1", X-TALL - NAVY 1 1J,2D, 2E 680076 T-BACK ASSY 1" X-TALL - NAVY
1K 751051 T-BACK COVER 1", X-TALL - GRAY 1 1K, 2D, 2E 680077 T-BACK ASSY 1" X-TALL - GRAY
1L 751052 T-BACK COVER 1", X-TALL - BLACK 1 1L, 2D, 2E 680078 T-BACK ASSY 1” X-TALL - BLACK
2A 9490110101 T-BACK FOAM, SHORT 1
2B 750800 T-BACK FOAM, REG 1
2C 750801 T-BACK FOAM, TALL 1
2D 750802 T-BACK GROWTH FOAM, TALL 1
2E 750807 T-BACK FOAM, X-TALL 1

XPRESS T-BACK - 2-1/2”

Xpress T-Back Growth Option
Std. Growth| Growth
Foam | Cover| Foam
Short 8” 10” 10”
Reg. 10” 12" 12”
Tall 12" 14 14"
X-Tall 16” 16” N/A
XPRS0X22-3
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1A 9170518101 | T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", SHORT - NAVY 1 1A, 2A, 2B | 9161027301 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", SHORT - NAVY
1B 9170513105 | T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", SHORT - GRAY 1 1B, 2A, 2B | 9161027701 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2”, SHORT - GRAY
1C 9170501105 | T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", SHORT - BLACK 1 1C, 2A, 2B | 9161027101 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", SHORT - BLACK
1D 751013 T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", REG - NAVY 1 1D, 2B, 2C 680000 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", REG - NAVY
1E 751017 T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", REG - GRAY 1 1E, 2B, 2C 680002 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", REG - GRAY
1F 751009 T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", REG - BLACK 1 1F, 2B, 2C 680004 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", REG - BLACK
1G 751014 | T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", TALL - NAVY 1 1G,2C, 2D 680001 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", TALL - NAVY
1H 751018 | T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", TALL - GRAY 1 1H, 2C, 2D 680003 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2”, TALL - GRAY
1l 751010 | T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", TALL - BLACK 1 1,2C, 2D 680005 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", TALL - BLACK
1J 751053 T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", X-TALL - NAVY 1 1J, 2D, 2E 680079 T-BACK ASSY 2 1/2", X-TALL - NAVY
1K 751054 T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", X-TALL - GRAY 1 1K, 2D, 2E 680081 T-BACK ASSY 2 1/2", X-TALL - GRAY
1L 751055 T-BACK COVER 2-1/2", X-TALL - BLACK | 1 1L, 2D, 2E 680083 T-BACK ASSY 2-1/2", X-TALL - BLACK
2A 9490110101 T-BACK FOAM, SHORT 3
2B 750800 T-BACK FOAM, REG 3
2C 750801 T-BACK FOAM, TALL 3
2D 750802 T-BACK GROWTH FOAM, TALL 3
2E 750807 T-BACK FOAM, X-TALL 3
\PAGE 1.19 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL A.R.T. GROUP\




STANDARD SEAT CUSHION (w/o lateral hip support)

XPRS0X42

Standard Xpress Cushion Lengths, Including Growth Extension Option

Actual Length

2” Rear Extension

Standard Short Cushion 7" to 9" Depths

7"

9

Standard Long Cushion 9" to 11" Depths

9

11”

NOTE: TO DETERMINE SHORTEST SEAT DEPTH: .1” THICK T-BACK TAKES UP 0” SEAT DEPTH; 2.5” THICK T-BACK TAKES UP 1.5” SEAT DEPTH

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1A 101199 SEAT COVER, SHORT - NAVY 1 1A2A,7TA-9 | 101192-002 | STD SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - NAVY
1B 101198 SEAT COVER, SHORT - GRAY 1 1B.2A.7A-9 | 101192-001 | STD SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - GRAY
1C 103691 SEAT COVER, SHORT - BLACK 1 1C.2A,7TA-9 102905 STD SEAT CUSION, SHORT - BLACK
1D 9170418103 SEAT COVER, LONG - NAVY 1 1D,2B,7B-9 | 101187-002 STD SEAT CUSHION, LONG - NAVY
1E 917043115 SEAT COVER, LONG - GRAY 1 1E,2B,7B-9 | 101187-001 STD SEAT CUSHION, LONG - GRAY
1F 103694 SEAT COVER, LONG - BLACK 1 1F.2B,7B-9 103690 STD SEAT CUSHION, LONG - BLACK
2A 101193 STANDARD CUSHION, SHORT 1 3A4A.TA-Q 900024 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - NAVY
2B 101203 STANDARD CUSHION, LONG 1 3B.4A.TA-9 900025 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - GRAY
3A 9170418105 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - NAVY 1 3CAATA-T 103788 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - BLACK
3B 9170412101 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - GRAY 1 3D.4B,7B-9 900026 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - NAVY
3C 9170401120 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - BLACK | 1 3E.4B,7B-9 900027 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - GRAY
3D 9170418106 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - NAVY 1 3F4B,7B-9 103789 WEDGE SEAT CUSION, LONG - BLACK
3E 9170412102 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - GRAY 1 5A.6A.7TA-9 900028 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - NAVY
3F 9170401121 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - BLACK | 1 5B.6A.7A-9 900029 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - GRAY
4A 9161017003 WEDGE CUSHION, SHORT 1 5C,6A.7A-9 103790 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - BLACK
4B 9161017005 WEDGE CUSHION, LONG 1 5D,6B,7B-9 900030 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - NAVY
5A 9170418107 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - NAVY 1 5E.6B.7B-9 900031 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - GRAY
58 9170412103 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - GRAY 1 5F,6B,7B-9 103791 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - BLACK
5C 9170401122 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - BLACK 1
5D 9170418108 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - NAVY 1
5E 9170412104 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - GRAY 1
5F 9170401123 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - BLACK | 1
B6A 9161017004 LEDGE CUSHION, SHORT 1
6B 9161017006 LEDGE CUSHION, LONG 1
7A 9555101001 SEAT CUSHION TRAY, SHORT 1
7B 9555111101 SEAT CUSHION TRAY, LONG 1
8 9490602021 | 2" x 2" x 10" SEAT REAR EXT FOAM 1
9 900032 SEAT CUSHION VELCRO® KIT 1
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.20‘




STANDARD SEAT CUSHION (w/lateral hip support)

XPRS0X46

Standard Xpress Cushion Lengths, Including Growth Extension Option

Actual Length

2” Rear Extension

Standard Short Cushion 7" to 9" Depths

7"

9’

Standard Long Cushion 9" to 11" Depths

9

11”

NOTE: TO DETERMINE SHORTEST SEAT DEPTH: .1” THICK T-BACK TAKES UP 0” SEAT DEPTH; 2.5” THICK T-BACK TAKES UP 1.5” SEAT DEPTH

ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1A__| 9170418101 | SEAT COVER, SHORT - NAVY 1 BA | 9490703071 ADDUCTOR FOAM - 7" x 3/4" g
1B | 9170413113 | SEAT COVER, SHORT - GRAY 1 8B | 9490703091 ADDUCTOR FOAM - 9’ x 3/4” 4
1C_| 9170401116 |  SEAT COVER, SHORT - BLACK 1 9A | 9555101001 SEAT CUSHION TRAY, SHORT 1
1D__| 9170418102 SEAT COVER, LONG - NAVY 1 9B | 9555111101 SEAT CUSHION TRAY, LONG 1
1E_| 9170413114 SEAT COVER, LONG - GRAY 1 10| 9490602021 | 2'x 2’ x 10" SEAT REAR EXT FOAM | 1
1F_ | 9170401117 SEAT COVER, LONG - BLACK 1 11 900032 SEAT CUSHION VELCRO® KIT 1
2A | 9161017001 |  STANDARD CUSHION, SHORT 1 1A,2A7-9(A),10] 900020 STD SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - NAVY
2B | 9161017002 | STANDARD CUSHION, LONG 1 1B,2A,7-9(A). 10/ 900021 STD SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - GRAY
3A | 9170418105 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - NAVY | 1 1C.2A.7-9(A).10_103786 STD SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - BLACK
38 | 9170412101 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - GRAY | 1 1D.2B.7-9(B).10,_900022 STD SEAT CUSHION, LONG - NAVY
3C_| 9170401120 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - BLACK | 1 1E,2B,7-9(B),10,_900023 STD SEAT CUSHION, LONG - GRAY
3D | 9170418106 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - NAVY | 1 1F.2B,7-9(B),10] 103787 STD SEAT CUSHION, LONG - BLACK
3E | 9170412102 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - GRAY | 1 3A4A.7-9(A).10 900024 | WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - NAVY
3F | 9170401121 | WEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - BLACK | 1 3B.4A.7-9(A).10. 900025 | WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - GRAY
4A | 9161017003 WEDGE CUSHION, SHORT 1 3C4AT-9(A)10 103788 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - BLACK
4B | 9161017005 WEDGE CUSHION, LONG 1 3D.,4B.7-9(B).10 900026 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - NAVY
5A | 9170418107 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - NAVY | 1 3E,4B,7-9(B),10 900027 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - GRAY
5B | 9170412103 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - GRAY | 1 3F4B,7-9(B),10] 103789 WEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - BLACK
5C | 9170401122 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, SHORT - BLACK | 1 5A.6-0(A).10 | 900028 | LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - NAVY
50 | 9170418108 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - NAVY | 1 5B,6-9(A).10 | 900029 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - GRAY
5E | 9170412104 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - GRAY | 1 5C.6-9(A)10 | 103790 | LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, SHORT - BLACK
5F | 9170401123 | LEDGE SEAT COVER, LONG - BLACK | 1 50.,6-9(B).10 | 900030 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - NAVY
6A | 9161017004 LEDGE CUSHION, SHORT 1 5E,6-0(B),10 | 900031 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - GRAY
6B | 9161017006 LEDGE CUSHION, LONG 1 5F.6-9(B).10 | 103791 LEDGE SEAT CUSHION, LONG - BLACK
7A | 9490703072 ADDUCTOR FOAM - 7" x 3/8" 4
7B | 9490703092 ADDUCTOR FOAM - 9’ x 3/8” 4

[PAGE 1.21 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL A.R.T. GROUP|




CONTOUR ADJUSTABLE SEAT CUSHION

XPRS0X47

Contour Adjustable Xpress Cushion Lengths, Including Growth Extension Option

Actual Length

1.5” Center Extension

3”"Center Extension

Contour Short Cushion 7" to 8.5"/10" Depths

77

8.5”

10”

Contour Long Cushion 9" to 10.5"/12" Depths

9’

10.5”

12"

NOTE: TO DETERMINE SHORTEST SEAT DEPTH: .1” THICK T-BACK TAKES UP 0” SEAT DEPTH; 2.5” THICK T-BACK TAKES UP 1.5” SEAT DEPTH

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1A 9170418103 | XPRESS SEAT COVER, SHORT NAVY 1 1A,2-3A.4,5A,7A,9A,10| 900321 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - IV1- NAVY
1B 9170413115 | XPRESS SEAT COVER, SHORT GRAY 1 1A.2-3A,4,5B,7B,9A,10 | 900322 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - MED - NAVY
1C 9170401118 | XPRESS SEAT COVER, SHORT BLACK | 1 1A.2-3A,4,5C,7C,9A,10| 900323 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - M/S - NAVY
1D 9170418104 | XPRESS SEAT COVER, LONG NAVY 1 1A,2-3A,4,5D,7D,9A,10| 900324 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - SOFT - NAVY
1E 9170413116 | XPRESS SEAT COVER, LONG GRAY 1 1B.2-3A.4,5A,7A,9A,10| 900325 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - IV1 -GRAY
1F 9170401119 | XPRESS SEAT COVER, LONG BLACK 1 1B.2-3A.4,5B,7B,9A,10| 900326 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - MED - GRAY
2A 9490903011 ADDUCTION WEDGE, SMALL 4 1B.2-3A.4,5C,7C,9A,10| 900327 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - M/S - GRAY
2B 9490904011 ADDUCTION WEDGE, LARGE 4 1B.2-3A.4.5D,7D.9A,10| 900328 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - SOFT - GRAY
3A 9555101001 SEAT CUSHION, SHORT TRAY 1 1C,2-3A.4,5A,7A,9A,10| 103792 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - IV1 - BLACK
3B 9555111101 SEAT CUSHION, LONG TRAY 1 1C,2-3A,4,5B,7B,9A,10| 103793 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - MED - BLACK
4 9490901011 SEAT CUSHION, ABDUCTOR 1 1C,2-3A,4,5C,7C,9A,10| 103794 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - M/S - BLACK
5A 900083 REAR FOAM, SHORT - IV1 1 1C,2-3A,4,5D,7D,9A,10| 103795 | XPRESS SEAT, SHORT - SOFT - BLACK
58 900084 REAR FOAM, SHORT - MED 1 1D,2-3B.4.6A.8A,9B,10| 900329 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - IV1 - NAVY
5C 900085 REAR FOAM, SHORT - MED/SOFT | 1 1D,2-3B.4,.6B,8B.9B,10| 900330 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - MED - NAVY
5D 900086 REAR FOAM, SHORT - SOFT 1 1D,2-3B.4,6C.8C.9B,10| 900331 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - M/S - NAVY
BA 900087 REAR FOAM, LONG - IV1 1 1D,2-3B,4,6D,8D,9B,10| 900332 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - SOFT - NAVY
6B 900088 REAR FOAM, LONG - MED 1 1E,2-3B.4,6A,8A,9B,10| 900333 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - IV1 - GRAY
6C 900089 REAR FOAM, LONG - MED/SOFT 1 1E,2-3B.4,6B,8B,9B,10| 900334 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - MED - GRAY
6D 900090 REAR FOAM, LONG - SOFT 1 1E.2-3B.4,6C,8C,9B,10| 900335 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - M/S - GRAY
7A 900091 SMALL GROWTH EXT - IV1 1 1E.2-3B.4,6D,8D.9B,10| 900336 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - SOFT - GRAY
7B 900092 SMALL GROWTH EXT - MED 1 1F.2-3B.4.6A.8A,9B,10 | 103796 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - [V1 - BLACK
7C 900093 SMALL GROWTH EXT - MED/SOFT| 1 1F,2-3B,4,6B,8B,9B,10 | 103797 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - MED - BLACK
7D 900094 SMALL GROWTH EXT - SOFT 1 1F.2-3B,4,6C,8C,9B,10| 103798 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - M/S - BLACK
8A 900095 LARGE GROWTH EXT - IV1 1 1F,2-3B,4,6D,8D,9B,10 | 103808 | XPRESS SEAT, LONG - SOFT - BLACK
8B 900096 LARGE GROWTH EXT - MED 1
8C 900097 LARGE GROWTH EXT - MED/SOFT | 1
8D 900098 LARGE GROWTH EXT - SOFT 1
9A 900108 SEAT SUP PLATE ASSM - SHORT 1
9B 900109 SEAT SUP PLATE ASSM - LONG 1
10 900110 SEAT SUP PLATE VELCRO®KIT 1
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.22‘




SHELL BACK UPHOLSTERY

XPRS0X54

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1A | 9170119401 | SHELL COVER - JAZZ (PATTERN) 1 COLOR (FABRIC) PACKAGES
1B 9170120401 | SHELL COVER - CLASSIC (NAVY) 1 2A* | 9171717001 | COLOR (FABRIC) PKG - JAZZ (PATTERN)
1C 9170121401 | SHELL COVER - ORIGINAL (TEAL) 1 2B* | 9171718001 | COLOR (FABRIC) PKG - CLASSIC (NAVY)
1D 102763 SHELL COVER - RED/BLACK 1 2C* | 9171706004 | COLOR (FABRIC) PKG - ORIGINAL (TEAL)
1E 102767 SHELL COVER - KHAKI/SMOKE 1 2D* 102710 COLOR (FABRIC) PKG - RED/BLACK
2E* 102678 | COLOR (FABRIC) PKG - KHAKI/SMOKE
*All"'COLOR (FABRIC) PACKAGES consist of upholstery A" 750258 | COLOR PKG - VENT BASE, JAZZ (PATTERN)
for shell back, under-carriage tray, and arm rests. 3B° 750257 | COLOR PKG - VENT BASE, CLASSIC (NAVY)
SUNSHADE & RAINCAPE are purchased separately. 3C* 750256 COLOR PKG - VENT BASE, ORIGINAL (TEAL)
3D* 102709 COLOR PKG - VENT BASE, RED/BLACK
3E* 102677 COLOR PKG - VENT BASE, KHAKI/SMOKE

UNDER-CARRIAGE TRAY UPHOLSTERY

XPRS0X55

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1A 9171919401 | U-C TRAY COVER - JAZZ (PATTERN) 1 1D 102679 U-C TRAY COVER - RED/BLACK 1
1B 9171920401 | U-C TRAY COVER - CLASSIC (NAVY) 1 1E 102774 U-C TRAY COVER - KHAKI/SMOKE 1
1C 9171921401 | U-C TRAY COVER - ORIGINAL (TEAL) 1
‘PAGE 1.23 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL

A.R.T. GROUP|




SUNSHADE and RAINCAPE

RAIN—CAPE

UANENIH
T LAeIED O

il I

e 10T

ELASVC STRAR INIIIE
FOR SECLMNMG TO SUN- SHADE

TR
ARDINE
FERMETLR

14A-F

WELCRG LOOP
LOZATID O 0P GbE

VELCRGQ 0K

! LOCATED N
HOOK A LOOF VELCRD COMENED 0TI 00
For

NE=
BOTH S0C3
SGTTOM WVIEW
CLATTIC SEWH INTE WATERIAL
T HELP TLOSE OFEMNG
)
THREL CRTHMME?
VENT HOLES
XPRSOX11
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY |
1 9470601701 SUNSHADE ROD - FRONT 1 13A | 9170317001 | SUNSHADE COVER - JAZZ (PATTERN) 1
2 9329532001 SUNSHADE FOLD BLOCK (PR) 1 13B 9170318001 | SUNSHADE COVER - CLASSIC (NAVY) 1
3 9611000616 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1 SBHCS ANS 2 13C 9170306003 | SUNSHADE COVER - ORIGINAL (TEAL) | 1
4 9320302004 | SUNSHADE ANGLE ADJ BLOCK - L 1 13D 102764 SUNSHADE COVER - RED/BLACK 1
5 9650501010 NYLOCK NUT #10-24 ZPS 4 13E 102768 SUNSHADE COVER - KHAKI/SMOKE 1
6 9611000616 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1-1/8 SBHCS ANS| 2 1-13A | 9180112001 | SUNSHADE ASSY - JAZZ (PATTERN)
7 9470601201 SUNSHADE ROD - REAR 1 1-13B | 9180112002 | SUNSHADE ASSY - CLASSIC (NAVY)
8 9454067501 SUNSHADE MOUNTING TUBE 2 1-13C | 9180112003 | SUNSHADE ASSY - ORIGINAL (TEAL)
9 9697212141 SPRING PIN 1/8” x 3/4” 6 1-13D 103804 SUNSHADE ASSY - RED/BLACK
10 9697212101 SPRING PIN 1/8”" x 5/8” 2 1-13E 103805 SUNSHADE ASSY - KHAKI/SMOKE
11 9611000614 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 7/8 SBHCSANS | 2 14A 751004 RAIN CAPE, XP - JAZZ (PATTERN) 1
12 9320302003 SUNSHADE ANGLE ADJ BLOCK -R 1 14B 751005 RAIN CAPE, XP - CLASSIC (NAVY) 1
1-12 | 9180112004 | SUNSHADE HARDWARE ASSEMBLY 14C 751006 RAIN CAPE, XP - ORIGINAL (TEAL) 1
14D 102901 RAIN CAPE, XP - RED/BLACK 1
14E 102902 RAIN CAPE, XP - KHAKI/SMOKE 1
1

14F | 9170319001 RAIN CAPE, XP - GENERIC

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.24‘




NON-SWING-AWAY (FIXED)

Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial
number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

LATERAL TRUNK SUPPORT
XPRS0X48

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9510401004 FIXED LATERAL BASE 1 1-11(A).12A | 900033 FIXED LATERAL PLANAR 2-3/4” - NAVY |SGL
2 9612120606 | MACH SCREW #10-32 x 3/8 FHP ANS 2 1-11(A).12B | 900034 FIXED LATERAL PLANAR 2-3/4” - GRAY | SGL
3 9530100001 LATERAL RETAINER 1 1-11(B).12C | 900035 FIXED LATERAL PLANAR 1-3/4" - NAVY | SGL
4 9510104001 LATERAL BASE PLATE 1 1-11(B),12D | 900036 FIXED LATERAL PLANAR 1-3/4” - GRAY | SGL
5 9611000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SBHCSANS | 2 1-11(A),12A | 9161069305 FIXED LATASS'Y PLANAR 2-3/4” - NAVY | PR
6 9610000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SHCS ANS 4 1-11(A),12B | 9161069605 FIXED LAT ASS'Y PLANAR 2-3/4” - GRAY | PR
7 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 4 1-11(B).12C | 9161069306| FIXED LAT ASS'Y PLANAR 1-3/4"-NAVY | PR
8 9510304002 FIXED LATERAL BLADE 1 1-11(B),12D | 9161069606 FIXED LATASS'Y PLANAR 1-3/4” - GRAY | PR
9 9683120104 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT-BASE ZPS 2

10A | 9553050301 | LATERAL PLASTIC PLANAR 2-3/4” 1

10B | 9553050201 | LATERAL PLASTIC PLANAR 1-3/4” 1

1A | 9490503111 LATERAL FOAM 2-3/4” 1

1B | 9490502111 LATERAL FOAM 1-3/4” 1

12A | 9170618101 LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - NAVY 1

12B | 9170612102 LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - GRAY 1

12D | 9170618102 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - NAVY 1

12E 19170612103 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - GRAY 1

‘PAGE 1.25 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial NON-SWING-AWAY (F|XED)

number ending with the letter ‘A’... e.g. xxxxxx07122A LATERAL TRUNK SUPPORT
XPRS0X53

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9510401004 FIXED LATERAL BASE 1 1-12(A),13A | 103574 FIXED LAT - L, 2-3/4” - NAVY 1
2 2294 MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/16 SHCS ANS 2 1-12(A),13B | 103572 FIXED LAT - R, 2-3/4” - NAVY 1
3 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 4 1-12(A),13C | 103579 FIXED LAT - L, 2-3/4” - GRAY 1
4 9612120606 | MACH SCREW #10-32 x 3/8 FHP ANS 2 1-12(A),13D | 103576 FIXED LAT - R, 2-3/4" - GRAY 1
5 102770 LATERAL PLATE 1 1-12(A),13E | 102747 FIXED LAT - L, 2-3/4” - BLACK 1
6 102771 LATERAL NUT PLATE 1 1-12(A),13F | 102745 FIXED LAT - R, 2-3/4” - BLACK 1
7 102772 FIXED LAT SPACER 2 1-12(B),13A | 103573 FIXED LAT - L, 1-3/4” - NAVY 1
8 9611000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SHCS ANS 4 1-12(B).13B | 103571 FIXED LAT - R, 1-3/4” - NAVY 1
9 9510304002 FIXED LATERAL BLADE MOUNT 2 1-12(B),13C | 103578 FIXED LAT - L, 1-3/4” - GRAY 1
10 9683120104 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT-BASE ZPS 2 1-12(B),13D | 103575 FIXED LAT - R, 1-3/4" - GRAY 1

11A | 9553050301 | LATERAL PLASTIC PLANAR 2-3/4 1 1-12(B),13E | 102746 FIXED LAT - L, 1-3/4” - BLACK 1

11B 9553050201 | LATERAL PLASTIC PLANAR 1-3/4” 1 1-12(B),13F | 102744 FIXED LAT - R, 1-3/4” - BLACK 1

12A | 9490503111 LATERAL FOAM 2-3/4” 1

12B 9490502111 LATERAL FOAM 1-3/4” 1

13A | 9170608101 LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - NAVY

13B | 9170608102 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - GRAY

13C | 9170602102 LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - BLACK

13D | 9170602103 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - NAVY

13E 9170601101 LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - GRAY 1

13F 9170601102 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - BLACK 1

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.26‘




SWING-AWAY LATERAL Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial

number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

TRUNK SUPPORT
XPRS0X28
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9510104001 LATERAL BASE PLATE 2 1-9A,10A,11A 900037 LAT ASSY CONTOUR 2-3/4” - NAVY | SGL
2 9612120606 | MACH SCREW #10-32 x 3/8 FHP ANS 4 1-9A,10A,11C| 900038 LAT ASSY PLANAR 2-3/4” - NAVY SGL
3 9530100001 LATERAL RETAINER 2 1-9A,10B,11A | 900039 LAT ASSY CONTOUR 2-3/4” - GRAY |SGL
4 9610000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SHCS ANS 2 1-9A,10B,11C| 900040 LAT ASSY PLANAR 2-3/4” - GRAY | SGL
5 9591010005 ADJ LATERAL SWING AWAY - XP 2 1-9B,10C,11B| 900041 LAT ASSY CONTOUR 1-3/4” - NAVY | SGL
6 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 4 1-9B,10C,11D| 900042 LAT ASSY PLANAR 1-3/4” - NAVY SGL
7 9611000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SBHCSANS | 4 1-9B,10D,11B| 900043 LAT ASSY CONTOUR 1-3/4” - GRAY | SGL
8 9683120104 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT BASE ZPS 2 1-9B,10D,11D| 900044 LAT ASSY PLANAR 1-3/4” - GRAY SGL
9A 9490503111 LATERAL FOAM 2-3/4 2 1-9A,10A,11A | 9161069301 | LAT ASSY CONTOUR 2-3/4” - NAVY | PR
9B 9490502111 LATERAL FOAM 1-3/4 2 1-9A,10A.11C | 9161069302 | LAT ASSY PLANAR 2-3/4” - NAVY PR
10A 19170618101 LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - NAVY 2 1-9A,10B,11A | 9161069601 | LAT ASSY CONTOUR 2-3/4” - GRAY | PR
10B 9170612102 | LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - GRAY 2 1-9A,10B,11C| 9161069602 | LAT ASSY PLANAR 2-3/4” - GRAY PR
10C 19170618102 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - NAVY 2 1-9B,10C,11B | 9161069303 | LAT ASSY CONTOUR 1-3/4” - NAVY | PR
10D 19170612103 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - GRAY 2 1-9B,10C,11D | 9161069304 | LAT ASSY PLANAR 1-3/4” - NAVY PR
11A 19553050302 | LATERAL PLASTIC - CONTOUR 2-3/4 2 1-9B,10D,11B | 9161069603 | LAT ASSY CONTOUR 1-3/4” - GRAY | PR
11B 9553050202 | LATERAL PLASTIC - CONTOUR 1-3/4” 2 1-9B,10D,11D | 9161069604 | LAT ASSY PLANAR 1-3/4” - GRAY PR
11C 9553050301 | LATERAL PLASTIC - PLANAR 2-3/4” 2
11D 9553050201 | LATERAL PLASTIC - PLANAR 1-3/4” 2

‘PAGE 1.27 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial SWING-AWAY LATERAL
number ending with the letter ‘A’... e.g. xxxxxx07122A TRUNK SUPPORT
XPRS0X29
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 102770 LATERAL PLATE - XP 1 LEFT-HAND ASSEMBLIES
2 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 2 1-9.10A.11A12A | 103591 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - L, 2-3/4” - NAVY | 1
3 2294 MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/16 SHCSANS | 2 1-9,10A,11A,12C | 103589 | S-A LAT PLANAR - L, 2-3/4" - NAVY 1
4 9612120606 | MACH SCREW #10-32 x 3/8 FHP ANS 2 1-9,10A,11B,12A | 103600 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - L, 2-3/4” - GRAY | 1
5 9510104001 LATERAL BASE PLATE 2 1-9.10A,11B12C | 103598 | S-A LAT PLANAR - L, 2-3/4” - GRAY 1
6 102771 LATERAL NUTPLATE - XP 1 1-9.10A,11C,12A | 102697 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - L, 2-3/4” - BLACK| 1
7 9610000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SHCS ANS 2 1-9.10A,11C,12C | 102693 | S-A LAT PLANAR - L, 2-3/4” - BLACK | 1
8 9591010005 |  ADJ LATERAL SWING AWAY - XP 2 1-9.10B.11D,12B | 103590 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - L, 1-3/4" - NAVY | 1
9 9683120104 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT BASE ZPS 2 1-9,10B,11D,12D | 103588 | S-A LAT PLANAR - L, 1-3/4” - NAVY 1
10A | 9490503111 LATERAL FOAM 2-3/4” 2 1-9,10B,11E12B | 103599 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - L, 1-3/4” - GRAY | 1
10B__ | 9490502111 LATERAL FOAM 1-3/4” 2 1-9,10B,11E.12D | 103597 | S-ALAT PLANAR - L, 1-3/4” - GRAY 1
1A 19170618101 | LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - NAVY 2 1-9.10B,11F.12B | 102695 | S-ALAT CONTOUR - L, 1-3/4” - BLACK| 1
1MB 19170612102 | LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - GRAY 2 1-9.10B,11F12D | 102691 | S-ALAT PLANAR - L, 1-3/4” - BLACK | 1
1MC__ 19170601101 | LATERAL COVER 2-3/4” - BLACK 2 RIGHT-HAND ASSEMBLIES
11D 9170618102 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4" - NAVY 2 1-9,10A,11A,12A | 103596 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - R, 2-3/4” - NAVY | 1
1ME 19170612103 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - GRAY 2 1-0.10A,11A12C | 103594 | S-A LAT PLANAR - R, 2-3/4" - NAVY 1
11F 19170601102 LATERAL COVER 1-3/4” - BLACK 2 1-9,10A,11B,12A | 103607 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - R, 2-3/4” - GRAY | 1
12A 19553050302 | LATERAL PLASTIC - CONTOUR 2-3/4” 2 1-9.10A,11B.12C | 103604 | S-A LAT PLANAR - R, 2-3/4” - GRAY 1
12B 19553050202 | LATERAL PLASTIC - CONTOUR 1-3/4” 2 1-9.10A.11C,12A | 102698 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - R, 2-3/4” - BLACK| 1
12C 9553050301 LATERAL PLASTIC - PLANAR 2-3/4" 2 1-9.10A.11C,12C | 102694 | S-A LAT PLANAR - R, 2-3/4” - BLACK | 1
12D 9553050201 LATERAL PLASTIC - PLANAR 1-3/4" 2 1-9,10B,11D,12B | 103595 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - R, 1-3/4” - NAVY | 1
1-0,10B,11D,12D | 103593 | S-A LAT PLANAR - R, 1-3/4” - NAVY 1
1-9,10B,11E.12B | 103606 | S-A LAT CONTOUR - R, 1-3/4” - GRAY | 1
1-9.10B,11E.12D | 103603 | S-A LAT PLANAR - R, 1-3/4” - GRAY 1
1-9.10B,11F.12B | 102696 | S-A LAT CONTOUR -R, 1-3/4” - BLACK | 1
1-9,10B,11F12D | 102692 | S-ALAT PLANAR - R, 1-3/4" - BLACK | 1
\A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.28\




HIP ADDUCTOR PACKAGE

]@X

-

4 o JA-B
BA-B
]
bA-F
XPRS0X23
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9611000910 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/8 SBHCSANS | 4 1-6A,7A,8A| 900045 HIP ADDUCTOR, SMALL - NAVY SGL
2 9683120104 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT-BASE ZPS 4 1-6B,7B,8B| 900046 HIP ADDUCTOR, LARGE - NAVY SGL
3 9510602002 HIP ADDUCTOR BLADE - XP 2 1-6C,7A,8A| 900047 HIP ADDUCTOR, SMALL - GRAY SGL
4 9611000906 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/8 SBHCS ANS | 4 1-6D,7B,8B| 900048 HIP ADDUCTOR, LARGE - GRAY SGL
5 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 12 1-6E,7A8A| 103636 HIP ADDUCTOR, SMALL - BLACK SGL
6A 9171418101 | ADDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - NAVY 2 1-6F,7B,8B| 103635 HIP ADDUCTOR, LARGE - BLACK SGL
6B 9171418102 | ADDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - NAVY 2 1-6A,7A.8A 19160092003 | HIP ADDUCTOR PKG, SM - NAVY PR
6C 9171412103 | ADDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - GRAY 2 1-6B,7B,8B| 9160092004 HIP ADDUCTOR PKG, LRG - NAVY PR
6D 9171412104 | ADDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - GRAY 2 1-6C,7A,8A| 9160093007| HIP ADDUCTOR PKG, SM - GRAY PR
6E 9171401102 | ADDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - BLACK 2 1-6D,7B,8B| 9160093008| HIP ADDUCTOR PKG, LRG - GRAY PR
6F 9171401103 | ADDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - BLACK 2 1-6E,7A8A| 103802 HIP ADDUCTOR PKG, SM - BLACK PR
7A 882446 ADDUCTION PAD, SMALL B662 2 1-6F,7B,8B| 103803 HIP ADDUCTOR PKG, LRG - BLACK PR
7B 882447 ADDUCTION PAD, LARGE B672 2
8A 882448 SMALL ADDUCTOR PLATE 2
8B 882449 LARGE ADDUCTOR PLATE 2

ADDUCTOR PAD SIZES
Small B662: 3" x 3-1/4”
Large B672: 4” x 4”

‘PAGE 1.29 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




KNEE ADDUCTOR PACKAGE

oAt

B

fh-5

XPRS0X21

[ ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION |
1 9683120104 | _T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT-BASE ZPS 2 12A6A7TA8A | 900049 KNEE ADDUCTOR, SMALL - NAVY - R
2A | 9510403001 KNEE ADDUCTION BLADE - L 1 1,2A-6B,7B,8B | 900052 KNEE ADDUCTOR, LARGE - NAVY - R
2B | 9510403002 KNEE ADDUCTION BLADE - R 1 1,2A-6C.7A8A | 900053 KNEE ADDUCTOR, SMALL - GRAY - R
3 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 4 1,2A-6D,7B,88 | 900054 KNEE ADDUCTOR, LARGE - GRAY - R
4 9611000906 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/8 SBHCS ANS | 4 1,2A-6E.7A8A | 103838 KNEE ADDUCTOR, SMALL - BLACK - R
5 | 9619000906 | MACH SCR 1/4-20 x 3/8 WA SBHCS ANS | 4 1,2A-6F.7B,8B | 103637 KNEE ADDUCTOR, LARGE - BLACK - R
6A | 9171418101 | ADDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - NAVY 2 1,2B-6A7A8A | 900055 KNEE ADDUCTOR, SMALL - NAVY - L
6B | 9171418102 | ADDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - NAVY 2 1,2B-6B,7B,8B_| 900056 KNEE ADDUCTOR, LARGE - NAVY - L
6C | 9171412103 | ADDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - GRAY 2 1,2B-6C,7A8A | 900057 KNEE ADDUCTOR, SMALL - GRAY - L
6D | 9171412104 | ADDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - GRAY 2 1,2B-6D,7B.8B | 900058 KNEE ADDUCTOR, LARGE - GRAY - L
6E | 9171401102 | ADDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - BLACK | 2 1,2B-6E,7A8A | 103641 KNEE ADDUCTOR, SMALL - BLACK - L
6F | 9171401103 | ADDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - BLACK | 2 1,2B-6F7B,8B | 103639 KNEE ADDUCTOR, LARGE - BLACK - L
7A 882446 ADDUCTION PAD, SMALL B662 2 1,2A/B-6A,7A,8A] 9160092001 | KNEE ADDUCTION PKG, SM - NAVY
7B 882447 ADDUCTION PAD, LARGE B672 2 (LIR PAIR)
8A 882448 ADDUCTOR PLATE - SMALL 2 1,2A/B-6B,7B,8B| 9160092002 | KNEE ADDUCTION PKG, LRG - NAVY
8B 882449 ADDUCTOR PLATE - LARGE 2 (LIR PAIR)
1,2A/B-6C,7A,8A| 9160093005 | KNEE ADDUCTION PKG, SM - GRAY
(L/IR PAIR)
1,2A/B-6D,7B,8B| 9160093006 | KNEE ADDUCTION PKG, LRG - GRAY
(LR PAIR)
ADDUCTOR PAD SIZES 1,2A/B-6E,7A,8A 103799 KNEE ADDUCTION PKG, SM - BLACK
Small B662: 3” x 3-1/4” (L/R PAIR)
Large B672: 4" x 4” 1,2A/B-6F,7B,8B| 103800 KNEE ADDUCTION PKG, LRG - BLACK
(L/R PAIR)
/A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.30]




ABDUCTOR BLOCK

B
3
4
J
7 8
XPRS0X24
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1A 19171213105| ABDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - GRAY 1 5 9510402003 STEEL ANGLE - ABDUC HDWR 1
1B 19171218101 ABDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - NAVY 1 6 9640140867 WASHER 1/4” SS 1
1C 19171201101 | ABDUCTOR COVER, SMALL - BLACK 1 7 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 1
1D 19171213103 | ABDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - GRAY 1 8 9510101004 | ANTI-SPIN PLATE - ABDUC HDWR 1
1E 19171218102 | ABDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - NAVY 1 1A, 2A-8 | 900059 ABDUCTOR, SMALL - GRAY
1F 19171201102 | ABDUCTOR COVER, LARGE - BLACK 1 1B, 2A-8 | 900060 ABDUCTOR, SMALL - NAVY
2A-8 | 9161099004 | ABDUCTION BLOCK, SMALL w/HDWR 1 1C,2A-8 | 103646 ABDUCTOR, SMALL - BLACK
2B-8 | 9161099005 | ABDUCTION BLOCK, LARGE w/HDWR 1 1D, 2B-8 | 900061 ABDUCTOR, LARGE - GRAY
3 19691121001 SNAP BUTTON - SINGLE, B-100 1 1E, 2B-8 | 900062 ABDUCTOR, LARGE - NAVY
4 19611000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 SBHCS ANS 1 1F,2B-8 | 103187 ABDUCTOR, LARGE - BLACK
ABDUCTOR BLOCK SIZES
Small: 2” wide x 4-1/4” long x 3” tall
Large: 3" wide x 5-3/4” long x 3-1/4" tall
\PAGE 1.31 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP\




ANTERIOR TRUNK SUPPORT

KX SM XEm S MED LG
a-1/2" 6-1,2" 7 F—147 710
5" 7" ar 9" n"
4" | 5=-1.9" 5" [ =127 =127
2127 3127 4127 51 /27 61 /27
S_q/4" 51 /4" 21 fa" 3| 312"
i " 2 212" 2102
]
g
[
r
|
| . I
Shown with optional shoulder strap pads - ITEM 5
XPRS0X26
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 9180312301 BUTTERFLY STRAP ASSY - 23" 4 4 9681120104 T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 ROUND ZPS 4
2A 9160150111 | BUTTERFLY PAD - BLACK - XXSMALL 1 1-4(A) | 9160150555 | BUTTERFLY ASSY w/HARDWARE - XXSM
2B 9160150211 | BUTTERFLY PAD - BLACK - XSMALL 1 1-4(B) | 9160150454 | BUTTERFLY ASSY w/HARDWARE - XSM
2C 9160150311 | BUTTERFLY PAD - BLACK - SMALL 1 1-4(C) | 9160150353 | BUTTERFLY ASSY w/HARDWARE - SM
2D 9160150411 | BUTTERFLY PAD - BLACK - MEDIUM 1 1-4(D) | 9160150252 | BUTTERFLY ASSY w/HARDWARE - MED
2E 9160150511 | BUTTERFLY PAD - BLACK - LARGE 1 1-4(E) | 9160150151 | BUTTERFLY ASSY w/HARDWARE - LRG
3 9611000910 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/8 SBHCSANS | 4 5 9171801101 | OPTIONAL SHOULDER STRAP PADS 4
PELVIC POSITIONING BELT
XPRS0X56
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1A-4 | 9180310901 | LAP BELT - 1" x 19" - PLASTIC BUCKLE 2 9611000906 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/8 SBHCS ZPS | 2
1B-4 | 9180310903 | LAP BELT - 1-1/2" x 19 - PLASTIC BUCKLE 3 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 2
1C-4 900065 | LAP BELT - 1-1/2" x 35" AUTO-STYLE BUCKLE 4 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 2
1D-4 102686 | LAP BELT - 1" x 35" AUTO-STYLE BUCKLE
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.32\




TRANSIT HARNESS

~ [

-]

< -]

]

XPRS0X57

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 9180316002 STRAP 1-1/2" 1 7 9611000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 SBHCS ANS | 1
2 9339150001 CHEST BUCKLE 1 8 920682 VELCRO® KIT - XPRESS FOOTBED 1
3 9340150001 PUSH BUTTON BUCKLE 1 9 9531301001 SEAT MOUNTING BAR - XP 1
4 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 1 10 9612000912 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/4 FHS ANS 4
5 9180310302 | TRANSIT HARNESS ATTACHMENT ASSY | 1 1-3 900066 CHEST STRAP ASSEMBLY
6 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 1 1-7 920681 TRANSIT STRAP ASSEMBLY w/HDWR
‘PAGE 1.33 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial PLANAR HEAD SUPPORT

number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

XPRS0X44

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY

1 9670320808 SPACER 1/4’x1/2"x1/2” NYLON 2 7 9171001102 |HEAD SUPPORT HDWR COVER - BLACK| 1
2 9650001012 HEX NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 2 8 9651101012 WING NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 2
3 9553080801 PLANAR H/S 8" x 8” - PLASTIC 1 9 9553070303 HEAD SUPPORT VERTICAL - TC 1
4 9611000940 |MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 2-1/2 SBHCS ANS |2 10 9670320804 SPACER 1/4’x1/2"x1/4” NYLON 6
5 9490408081 PLANAR HEAD SUPPORT FOAM 1 1-10(A) 9161046301 | PLANAR HEAD SUPPORT ASSY - NAVY

6A 9171018101 | PLANAR HEAD SUPPORT COVER - NAVY | 1 1-10(B) | 9161046705 | PLANAR HEAD SUPPORT ASSY - GRAY

6B 9171012105 | PLANAR HEAD SUPPORT COVER - GRAY | 1 ik 882969 DEPTH-ADJ H/R BRKT (OPTION) - XP 1

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.34‘




TRI-WING HEAD SUPPORT Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial

number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

XPRS0X43

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1A 9171018102 TRI-WING H/S COVER - NAVY 1 8 9670320804 SPACER 1/4’x1/2’x1/4” NYLON 6
1B 9171012101 TRI-WING H/S COVER - GRAY 1 9 9670320808 SPACER 1/4’x1/2’x1/2” NYLON 2
1C* | 9171018104 | TRI-WING H/S COVER (HALO) - NAVY 1 10 9650001012 HEX NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 2
1D* | 9171012104 | TRI-WING H/S COVER (HALO) - GRAY 1 1 9180312001 HALO STRAP 3/4" - BLACK 1
2 9553120201 | TRI-WING H/S 2.5” x 12"- PLASTIC 1 1-10(A) | 9161046302 | TRI-WING HEAD SUPPORT ASSY - NAVY
3 9611000940 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 2-1/2 SBHCS ANS| 2 1-10(B) | 9161046706 | TRI-WING HEAD SUPPORT ASSY - GRAY
4 9490303121 | TRI-WING HEAD SUPPORT FOAM 1 1-11(C) 923664 TRI-WING H/S ASSY w/HALO - NAVY
5 9171001102 |HEAD SUPPORT HDWR COVER - BLACK | 2 1-11(D) 923665 TRI-WING H/S ASSY w/HALO - GRAY
6 9651101012 WING NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 2 12 882969 DEPTH ADJ H/R BRKT (OPTION) - XP 1
7 9553070303 HEAD SUPPORT VERTICAL - TC 1

| *Does not include Halo Strap [

‘PAGE 1.35 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




Effective for models prior to May 2007, having a serial MICRO ADJUST HEAD SUPPORT

number without a letter at the end... e.g. xxxxxx07117

XPRS0X25

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 9611000940 |MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 2-1/2 SBHCS ANS 882969 |DEPTH ADJ HEADREST BRACKET -XP | 1
2 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ZPS 9 9682160105 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 7/16 SB 2-BARB ZPS
3 9553020301 | HEAD SUPPORT VERTICAL SPACER 10 9681100105 | T-NUT #10-24 x 5/16 ROUND ZPS
4A 9171012102 MICRO ADJ H/S COVER - GRAY 1 9611000608 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/2 SBHCS ANS
4B 9171018103 MICRO ADJ H/S COVER - NAVY 12 9553040203 H/S BACKING PLATE - OUTER
4C* | 9171018105 | MICRO ADJ H/S COVER (HALO) - NAVY 9180312001 HALO STRAP 3/4” - BLACK
4D* | 9171012103 | MICRO ADJ H/S COVER (HALO) - GRAY ) 19161046707 MICRO ADJ H/S ASSY - GRAY
5 9553120601 ABS SUPPORT 6" x 12.5” w/PADS ) 19161046303 MICRO ADJ H/S ASSY - NAVY
6 9171001102 |HEAD SUPPORT HDWR COVER - BLACK ) 923668 | MICRO ADJ H/S ASSY w/HALO - NAVY
7 9611000612 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 3/4 SBHCS ANS ) 923667 | MICRO ADJ H/S ASSY w/HALO - GRAY

w
[oe)

— = O N |

[NCY RN [ (NP FFN N G RN [ Y
—
w

*Does not include Halo Strap

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.36‘




WHITMYER HEAD SUPPORT

Effective for models beginning May 2007, having a serial
number ending with the letter ‘A’... e.g. xxxxxx07122A

XPRS0X27

ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 WH-P8044L | ADJUST-A-PLUSH PAD NARROW LYCRA| 1 12| WH-MF014754 | NUT 1/4-28 SLIDE, DUAL - 3/4” CENTERS | 1
2 WH-P1000L 10" PLUSH PAD” - LYCRA 1 13 2294 MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/8 SHCS ANS
3 WH-P800L 8" PLUSH PAD - LYCRA 1 14 226072 MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 FHCSS ANS
4 WH-P200L | CONTOUR CRADLE PAD - SM LYCRA | 1 15 102753 HEAD SUPPORT MOUNT
5 WH-P300L | CONTOUR CRADLE PAD - MED LYCRA | 1 16 9683120104 T-NUT 1/4-20 x 1/4 SLOT BASE ANS
6 WH-DFSQ30 | DFS? PED SINGLE PAD wHARDWARE | 1 7-16 102751 HEAD SUPPORT BRACKET ASSEMBLY
7| WH-MF022100 1-1/4” SHORT SCREWBALL 2 1,7-16 102761 WB SML A-A-P PAD & BRACKET
8 | WH-MF014600 | MACH SCREW 1/4-28 x 5/8 SHCS 2 2,7-16 102758 WB 10" PLUSH PAD & BRACKET
9 | WH-MF014650 WASHER 1/4” SAE, BLACK 5 3,7-16 102754 WB 8" PLUSH PAD & BRACKET
10 102757 HEAD SUPPORT - HORIZONTAL 1 4,7-16 102759 WB SM C-C PAD & BRACKET
11 102756 HEAD SUPPORT - VERTICAL 1 5,7-16 102760 WB MED C-C PAD & BRACKET
WHITMYER HEAD SUPPORT PAD SIZES (approximate)
1. Adjust-A-Plush: 15” wide x 3-1/4” tall x 0"-to-4” deep (adjustable), 2-1/2” thick
2. 10” Plush: 9-1/4” wide x 5” tall x 1-1/4” deep, 1-3/4” thick
3. 8” Plush: 7-1/2” wide x 5” tall x 1” deep, 1-3/4” thick
4. Contour Cradle - Small: 8-1/2” wide x 5-1/2” tall x 2-1/4” deep, 5/8” thick
5. Contour Cradle - Medium: 10” wide x 6-1/4” tall x 3-1/4” deep, 5/8” thick
\PAGE 1.37 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP\




SHOE HOLDER ASSEMBLIES

XPRS0X20

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY |

1 9681100105 |  T-NUT #10-24 x 5/16 ROUND ZPS 4 1-5(A) 19180109001 | SHOE HOLDER ASSY, SMALL (PAIR)

2 9640141801 WASHER 1/4” FENDER ZPS 8 1-5(B) 19180109002 | SHOE HOLDER ASSY, MEDIUM (PAIR)

3 9611000608 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1/2 SBHCS ANS | 4 BA 9161070001 FOOT STRAP ASSEMBLY - 16 1
4A 9180311201 | SHOE HOLDER STRAP ASSY - 10-3/8” 2 6B 9161070002 FOOT STRAP ASSEMBLY - 18" 1
4B 9180311501 | SHOE HOLDER STRAP ASSY - 13-1/8” 2
5A 451134-QU SHOE HOLDER, SMALL - 6” 1
5B 451135-QU SHOE HOLDER, MEDIUM - 8" 1

INSIDE DIMENSIONS OF SHOE HOLDERS
Small: 2-7/8” wide x 6-1/2” long
Medium: 3-3/4” wide x 8-3/8” long
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.38‘




UPPER EXTREMITY SUPPORT TRAY

20
17~
159
}
4+
1147
: 5
18
-~ ﬂ
- | |
®
&
EIE\'D ) - XPRS0X10
| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9612000916 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 FHS ANS 4 7 9650501008 NYLOCK NUT #8-32 ZPS 2
2A 9556221604 THERA TRAY - LIGHT GRAY 1 8 9625120610 SMS #6 x 5/8 PHP ZPS 8
2B 9556221605 THERA TRAY - CLEAR 1 6-8 9180902001 CLAMP SET w/o SPINDLE PR
2C 9556221607 ' THERA-TRAY, NO CUT-OUT - LIGHT GRAY]| 1 3,5-8 | 9180902002 | TRAY CLAMP PLATE & CLAMP ASSY PR
2D 9556221608  THERA-TRAY, NO CUT-OUT - CLEAR 1 1-8(A) | 9180103019 THERA-TRAY ASSY - LIGHT GRAY
3 9420502001 | TRAY CLAMP PLATE SET (L/R PAIR) 1 1-8(B) | 9180103020 | THERA-TRAY ASSY - CLEAR
4 9651602012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 4 1-8(C) | 9180103022 | THERA-TRAY ASSY, NO CUT-OUT - LT.GRAY
5 9730120001 CLAMP SPINDLE w/NUTS 2 1-8(D) | 9180103023 | THERA-TRAY ASSY, NO CUT-OUT - CLEAR
6 9730110001 CLAMP BODY 2

‘PAGE 1.39 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




SECTION 4

KID KART XPRESS ACCESSORIES
PAGE 1.40-1.56

XPRS0X63 XPRS0X62 XPRSOX51NA

XPRS0X64 XPRSOX65

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.40‘




KID KART XPRESS FIXED HEIGHT FEEDER BASE FRAME
PAGE 1.41-1.42

XPRS0X49

| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary |
[ 1 [ 9151221201] FEEDER BASE FRAME - FIXED HEIGHT | 1 ]

‘PAGE 1.41 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




FRAME - FIXED HEIGHT FEEDER BASE

14-B h
7 i
3 g
10
Il
- XPRS0X33
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
1A~ 9530650001 | T-I-S BLOCK VENT MOBASE - R 1 8 19611000924 [MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ANS[_2
1B 9530650002 |  T-I-S BLOCK VENT MOBASE - L 1 9 | 262110-QU WASHER 1/4” FLAT THIN ANS 2
2 19681140112 | T-NUT 5/16-18 x 3/4 ROUND STEEL ZPS | 2 10 9611001832 | MACH SCREW 1/2-20 x 2 SBHCSANS | 2
3 9681120106 | T-NUT 1/4-20 x 3/8 ROUND STEELZPS | 2 11 9650701016 | NYLOCK NUT, LOW 3/8-16 ZPS 2
49290212001 CASTER 2-3/8" w/BRAKE 2 1219610001336 MACH SCREW 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 2
5 9290202001 CASTER 2-3/8" PLASTIC 2 13 19530301001 | FRONT CASTER POST FEEDER BASE | 2
6 9619101148 | MACH SCREW 5/16-18 x3THPZPS | 2 1A/B-13 |9151221201 |  FEEDER BASE - FIXED HEIGHT
7 19640151225 | WASHER 5/16 x 3/4 x 1/8 NYLON 2
/A.R.T. GROUP

KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.42‘




KID KART XPRESS BOOSTER BASE FRAME
PAGE 1.43 - 1.45

XPRS0X51

| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry |
[ 1 [09151231201 | BOOSTER BASE FRAME - XP 1]

‘PAGE 1.43 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




FRAME - BOOSTER BASE - TOP

XPRS0X41

ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY| [ ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 9540610401 SLIDE PEG - FEEDERBASE 2 1 19625121024 | _SCREW #10 x 1-1/2 FHP SMS ZPS 1
2 9681120106 |  T-NUT 1/4-20 x 3/8 ROUND ZPS 6 12 9650501014 NYLOCK NUT 5/16-18 ZPS 2
3 |9540614002 | PIVOT POST - FEEDERBASE - XP 2 13 9619101124 | MACH SCREW 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 THP ZPS | 2
4 9640141205 | WASHER 1/4’x3/4’x1/16” - BLACK 4 14 900068 | TOP CROSSBRACE ASSY - XP BOOSTER 1
5 9670321212 SHELL HANDLE STANDOFF 6 15 19299904001 |  GAS SPRING w/LOCKING HEAD 1
6 |9612000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x /2 FHSANS | 4 16 | 9640161401 WASHER 5/16” FLAT ZPS 1
7 [9452145001 HANDLE BAR BOOSTER 2 24578 | 900069 | HANDLE ASSEMBLY - XP BOOSTER
8 9611000932 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 2 SBHCSANS | 6 121315 | 900070 | GAS SPRING ASSY - XP BOOSTER
9 19612000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/B FHSANS | 2 136.9,10A 900071 | SHELL SUPASSY - R - XP BOOSTER

10A | 9532407001 SHELL SUPPORT PLATE - R 1 13,6,9,108] 900072 | SHELL SUPASSY - L - XP BOOSTER

10B  |9532407002 SHELL SUPPORT PLATE - L 1

[AR.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.44|




FRAME - BOOSTER BASE - BOTTOM & SIDE

XPRS0X40

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y

1 9530201012 SCISSOR PIVOT BLOCK 4 9 900074 INSIDE DIAGONAL ASSY BOOSTER 1

2 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 2 10 9625121024 SMS #10 x 1-1/2 FHP 8
3 9640120601 WASHER #12 FLAT ZPS 4 1 9530201014 REAR HOOP BRACKET 2
4 9611000936 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 SBHCS ANS| 2 12 900075 BASE FRAME ASSY - XP BOOSTER 1

5 9540614002 PIVOT POST 2 13 9290212001 CASTER 2-3/8” w/BRAKE 2

6 9612000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 FHS ANS 2 1-4 900076 PIVOT BLOCK ASSY - XP BOOSTER

7 9290202001 CASTER 2-3/8” - PLASTIC 2 10-12 900077 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY - XP BOOSTER

8 900073 | OUTSIDE DIAGONAL ASSY BOOSTER 1 1-13 900078 | COMPLETE BOTTOM FRAME BOOSTER

‘PAGE 1.45 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




KID KART XPRESS VENTILATOR BASE FRAME
PAGE 1.46-1.55

XPRS0X50

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1A | 9140892011 | VENTILATOR BASE FRAME w/14” PNEU-| 1 1B | 9140892012 | VENTILATOR BASE FRAME w/14” AIR- | 1
MATIC WHEELS & 8" AIRLESS CASTERS LESS WHEELS & 8" AIRLESS CASTERS
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.46‘




HANDLEBARS - VENTILATOR BASE

XPRS0X37

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 9394306202 | GRIP HANDLE - 5/8” x 26" - BLACK 1 1-3 882109 HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY - UPPER
2 563065 INSERT (SLEEVE) 3/4” - PLASTIC 2 4 9451180002 HANDLEBAR - LOWER 2
3 9691121411 SNAP BUTTON - SINGLE, B-141 2
‘PAGE 1.47 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




FRAME w/HANDLEBAR PIVOT - VENTILATOR BASE

I
|
==

)

7]

7]
]

IEISREIEISIS

1B

9]

20f-B
]
H

XPRS0X39

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY |
1A 9530650001 T-I-S BLOCK VENT MOBASE - R 1 13 9510504001 HANDLEBAR PLATE 4
1B 9530650002 T-I-S BLOCK VENT MOBASE - L 1 14 9650701016 NYLOCK JAM NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 2
2 9681120106 T-NUT 1/4-20 x 3/8 ROUND ZPS 2 15 9670320616 SPACER 3/16"x1/2"x1” ALUM 2
3 9681140112 T-NUT 5/16 x 3/4 ROUND ZPS 2 16 9420201011 HANDLEBAR BLOCK 2
4 9651602010 TOP LOCK JAM NUT #10-24 ZPS 6 17A 19559050401 HANDLEBAR PLATE COVER -R 1
5 9752503815 | SPRING - COMPRESSION 3/8” OD x 1-1/4] 2 17B 9559050402 HANDLEBAR PLATE COVER - L 1
6 9540430001 SPRING FOLLOWER 2 18 9619101148 MACH SCREW 5/16-18 PHP ZPS 2
7 9651001013 | ACORN NUT 1/4-28 STL CHROME 2 19 9611000624 |MACH SCREW #10-24 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ANS 2
8 9650201013 HEX JAM NUT 1/4-28 ZPS 2 20A 19530201002 | RELEASE BLOCK EXTENTION - R 1
9 9611000920 |MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SBHCS ANS| 4 20B 9530201003 | RELEASE BLOCK EXTENSION - L 1
10 9640120601 WASHER #12 FLAT ANS 2 21 9610001336 | MACH SCREW 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 SHCSANS | 2
1 9611000924 |MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ANS| 2 22 9650701012 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/4-20 ZPS 2
12 9540524001 HANDLEBAR PIVOT BUSHING 2 1-22 19150700111 | FRAME ASSEMBLY - BLACK - VENT, XP

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.48‘




ANTI-TIP - VENTILATOR BASE

(= s
XPRS0X36

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 9691251101 SNAP BUTTON - DOUBLE 1 3 9395017501 CRUTCH TIP 3/4” - BLACK 1
2 900079 ANTI-TIP TUBE & SLEEVE - 14" VENT 1 1-3 19180414001 ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY

WHEEL LOCK - VENTILATOR BASE

XPRS0X35

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 4 5 9730000001 WHEEL LOCK HANDLE
2A 9730000102 WHEEL LOCK BRACKET - L 6 9645140515 | WASHER 1/4” SHOULDER NYLON
2B 9730000202 WHEEL LOCK BRACKET - R 7 9611000928 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 SBHCS ZPS

N | [—

4A 9730000102 | WHEEL LOCK MECHANISM - L - BRO1 1-7(B) 19180500201 WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY - R
4B 9730000202 | WHEEL LOCK MECHANISM - R - BR02

1
1
3 9456006301 WHEEL LOCK SPACER 5/8” 2 1-7(A) 19180500101 WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY - L
1
1

‘PAGE 1.49 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




WHEEL / CASTER ASSEMBLIES - VENTILATOR BASE

]

XPRS0X38

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY |
1 9651001021 | ACORN NUT 1/2-20 BRASS CHROME 2 8 9770104001 BALL LOCK PIN - AXLE - 57193-1 2
2 9640181205 WASHER 1/2” FLAT NYLON 2 9 9650701021 NYLOCK NUT, LOW 1/2-20 ZPS 2
3 9740818071 BEARING 1/2” - FLANGED 2 8-9 900080 KID KART AXLE ASSEMBLY
4 9720813001 | CASTER FORK w/STEM 8” CHROME 2 10 9630204526 | HEX BOLT 5/16-18 x 3-1/4 GRADE 5 ZPS | 2
5 9650501014 NYLOCK NUT 5/16-18 ZPS 2 1" 9640160761 WASHER 3/8” x 1/2" FLAT SS 4
BA 9710802003 | CASTER 8” - PNEUMATIC 2 1-5,10-11 | 900081 KID KART CHROME FORK ASSEMBLY
6B 9710802004 | CASTER 8" - w/AIRLESS INSERT 2 1-6A,10-11/ 9180600004 | CASTER ASSY - 8" PNEUMATIC
7A 9711402003 WHEEL 14" - PNEUMATIC 2 1-6B,10-11] 9180600006 | CASTER ASSY - 8” w/AIRLESS INSERT
7B 9711402401 WHEEL 14" - w/AIRLESS INSERT 2
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.50‘




COMBINATION BATTERY / VENTILATOR TRAY ASSEMBLY

XPRS0X34

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9180313601 | BATTERY / VENT TRAY STRAP - TC 4 6 9512613001 | BATTERY / VENTILATOR TRAY 13" x 26" | 1
2 9530302001 BATTERY / VENT TRAY CLIP - TC 4 7 9559060301 BATTERY SUPPORT PLATE 1
3 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 4 8 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 2
4 9611000924 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ZPS | 4 1-8 19180104002 | BATTERY / VENTILATOR TRAY ASSY
5 9612120914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 FHP ZPS 2

Please contact customer service for special applications
[This Ventilator Tray will not fit T-BIRD - see page 1.52]

‘PAGE 1.51 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




VENTILATOR TRAY

XPRS0X58

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY|
1 9556211301 | VENTILATOR TRAY 13" x 21" - T-BIRD 1 5 9755405630 | SPRING - COMPRESSION 9/16"OD x 3" | 4
2 9290531502 | TUBE 5/16” x 7/16” - CLEAR SILICONE 4 6 9650501016 NYLOCK NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 8
3 9694052070 | HOOK BOLT 3/8-16 x 7 w/NUT ZPS 4 1-6 | 9180104003 | VENTILATOR TRAY ASSEMBLY - T-BIRD
4 9420100103 BATTERY TRAY LATCH BLOCK 4
BATTERY TRAY
]
4
XPRS0X59
| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 9180313601 | BATTERY / VENT TRAY STRAP - TC 2 5 9611000924 |MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 SBHCS ANS | 2
2 9510811001 |BATTERY TRAY 8.3" x 11.5"- T-BIRD LGCY | 1 6 9612000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 FHS ANS 2
3 9530302001 BATTERY / VENT TRAY CLIP - TC 2 7 9530201009 | BATTERY TRAY SUPPORT BLOCK 1
4 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 2 1-7 19180101002 |BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY - T-BIRD LGCY|
‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007

PAGE 1.52]




O: (OXYGEN TANK) HOLDER ASSEMBLY

XPRS0X31

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 560735 TUBE PLUG - 7/8" ROUND 1 10 9611000916 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 SBHCS ANS 1
2 9453190001 02 (FRAME) TUBE - TC 1 1" 9481010101 02 CLAMP BLOCK (ATTACH) 2
3 SEE NEXT RING - UPPER 1 12 9611000920 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SBHCS ANS 3
4 ¢ NUT 1 13 9510401003 02 HOLDER BRACKET - UPPER 1
5 ¢ KNOB 1 14 9670320804 SPACER 1/4’x1/2’x1/4” NYLON 1
6 ¢ RING - LOWER 1 15 9492030801 RUBBER BAND - 1" WIDE - EPDM 1

3-6 | 9339000001 02 TANK HOLDER RING SET 16 9530402001 02 (BRACKET) LOCK LEVER 1
7 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 1 17 9510602001 02 HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 1
8 9616100412 SMS #8 x 3/4 RHP ZPS 3 9-11 19180105003 | MNTG BRACKET ASSY ACCESSORY
9 9610710808 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 SShS 1/2 SS 1 1-17 19180107003 02 TANK HOLDER ASSEMBLY

Will adjust in height to fit C, D, OR E 4.38” tanks

‘PAGE 1.53 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




IV POLE ASSEMBLY w/BASE

]
8
XPRS0X30
| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY

1 9761100002 | HAND KNOB #10-24 x 1/2 - BLACK 2 13 9492030801 RUBBER BAND - 1" WIDE - EPDM 1
2 9530101001 IV POLE LOCK COLLAR 1 14 9530402001 02 LOCK LEVER 1
3 9610710808 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 SShS 1/2 SS 1 15 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 1
4 9510401003 02 HOLDER BRACKET - UPPER 1 16 9470420701 [V HOOK 1
5 9530102001 IV HOLDER BLOCK 2 17 9530101002 [V HOOK LOCK COLLAR 1
6 9453190001 02 (FRAME) TUBE 1 18 9471020101 [V HOOK ADJ COLLAR 1
7 9510304001 IV POLE BRACKET - LOWER 1 19 9627020903 SET SCREW #8-32 x 3/16 ANS 2
8 9616100412 SMS #8 x 3/4 PHP ZPS 2 20 9451550001 IV POLE 1
9 9611000916 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 SBHCS ANS 1 3,9,10 9180105003 | MNTG BLOCK ASSEMBLY ACCESSORY
10 9481010101 02 CLAMP BLOCK 2 1-15 19180105006 IV POLE BASE ASSY ONLY
" 9611000920 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SBHCS ANS| 3 1, 16-20 | 9180105002 IV POLE ASSEMBLY w/o BASE
12 9670320804 SPACER 1/4°x1/2’x1/4” NYLON 1 1-20 19180105005 |V POLE ASSEMBLY w/BASE

‘A.R.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.54‘




02 (OXYGEN TANK) HOLDER AND IV POLE ASSEMBLY

- T

(1] ' ~.

XPRS0X32

| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 9761100002 KNOB #10-24 x 1/2 - BLACK 2 13 9611000920 MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 3
2 9530101001 IV POLE LOCK COLLAR 1 14 9510401003 02 HOLDER BRACKET - UPPER 1
3 9453190001 02 (FRAME) TUBE 1 15 9670320804 SPACER 1/4’x1/2"x1/4” NYLON 1
4 SEE NEXT RING - UPPER 1 16 9492030801 RUBBER BAND - 1" WIDE - EPDM 1
5 ¢ NUT 1 17 9530402001 02 (BRACKET) LOCK LEVER 1
6 KNOB 1 18 9510602001 02 HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 1
7 ¢ RING - LOWER 1 19 9470420701 [V HOOK 1
4-7 19339000001 02 TANK HOLDER RING SET 20 9530101002 [V HOOK LOCK COLLAR 1
8 9650501012 NYLOCK NUT 1/4-20 ZPS 1 21 9471020101 [V HOOK ADJ. COLLAR 1
9 9616100412 SMS #8 x 3/4 RHP ZPS 3 22 9627020903 SET SCREW #8-32 x 3/16 2
10 9610710808 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 SShS 1/2 SS 1 23 9451550001 IV POLE - TC 1
1" 9611000916 MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 1 10-12_ 19180105003 | MNTG BRACKET ASSY ACCESSORY
12 9481010101 02 CLAMP BLOCK (ATTACH) 2 1-23 19180107004 | 02 TANK HOLDER & IV POLE ASSY

| Will adjust in height to fit C, D, OR E 4.38” tanks

‘PAGE 1.55 MAY 2007 KID KART PARTS MANUAL AR.T. GROUP‘




Y

SPICA PANEL DIMENSIONS
13” tall x 24” wide

SPICA PLATFORM

EX

10 ]

J
4
XPRS0X61
| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary |
1 19552132402 | LEG SUPPORT PANEL SPICA 1 7 19510201007 | RETEN PLATE LEG SUP PANEL SPICA | 2
2 9490924131 | LEG SUPPORT PANEL FOAM SPICA | 1 8 9612120610 | MACH SCREW #10-24 x5/8 FHPANS | 4
3A 9170801001 | LEG SUP COVER SPICA - PACK - BLACK | 1 9 900082 XP SPICA VELCRO® KIT
3B [9170801201 | LEG SUP COVER SPICA - VINYL - BLACK] 1 10 [9530103002 | FOOTBED MOUNTING BRACKET 2
4 [9611000914 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 7/8 SBHCS ANS | 2 1-10(A) | 882368 | SPICA PLATFORM ASSY (PACK) - XP
5 9612000908 | MACH SCREW 1/4-20 x 12 FHSANS | 8 1-10(B) | 9161087001 | SPICA PLATFORM ASSY (VINYL) - XP
6 19530201009 [BATTERY TRAY SUPPORT BLOCK TB LEG| 2
ADJUSTMENT TOOLS
XPRS0X60
| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary |
[ 1 | 9790105001] HEX SOCKET DRIVER 5/32, BALLPOINT] 1 | [ 2 | 9790206003 [HEX SOCKET WRENCH 3/16", SHRTARM| 1 |
[AR.T. GROUP KID KART PARTS MANUAL MAY 2007 PAGE 1.56|




Atrtistry in Rehab Technology

A.RT.Group

To order Kid Kart and Kid Kart Accessories, please contact us at

888.333.2572x6670 | f 877.544.5813
7128 Ambassador Road | Baltimore, MD 21244

artgrouprehab.com

PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
All trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. A.RT. Group is a division of Sunrise Medical.

5/07 930315Rev. E





